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To include: silver and silver plate, jewellery, stamps, militaria, collectables, 
clocks and watches, paintings, prints and posters, antiquarian and other books, 

ceramics and glassware, bronzes, metalware, vintage and other textiles, 
luggage, 18th, 19th and 20th century furniture.  
In all approx. 800 lots mostly without reserve. 

 

Telephone Enquiries: 07778 595952 
Stratford Racecourse: 01789 297994 (Tues – Sun 12 noon only) 

Catalogues: £3.00 (£4.00 by post) week of Sale only. 
Online Catalogue approx 7 days prior to Sale on:  

www.the-saleroom.com/stevenbruce  www.sbbrucesales.co.uk and 
www.auctionswarwickshire.co.uk  

 
Images & Condition Reports: AuctionEnquiries@aol.com  

 
Easy Access • Good Car Parking Facilities • Light Refreshments. 

 
Buyer’s Premium: 15% + VAT. 

 

PLEASE NOTE: The Sale Room closes at 6.30pm on day of the Sale, reopens Sunday 9.30am - 12.30pm. 
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Steven B Bruce Auctioneers Ltd 

IMPORTANT NOTICES & CONDITIONS OF SALE 
Buyer’s Premium   
A premium of 15% plus VAT on the Hammer price is payable on all lots. There is a minimum Buyer’s Premium of £3.00 per lot plus VAT.   
 
Payments  
In order to avoid delay in clearing purchases, buyers who are unknown to us are advised to arrange before the sale for the payment details to be supplied. If such 
arrangements are not made, cheques will be cleared before lots can be made available for collection. Payment must be by CASH or BACS before collection. 
Cheques are accepted by buyers known to us. No exceptions.  
 

 We can only accept credit or debit cards through PayPal with an email address.  
 Please make the necessary arrangements prior to bidding.  
 An email address is required and a charge of 4% will be made ~ minimum charge £4.00.  

 
Purchaser's Condition Reports   
Purchasers are reminded to examine items carefully prior to sale. Whilst the Auctioneers are willing to give verbal condition reports these may not reveal certain 
imperfections in any lot. The exact physical condition, the extent of any defect, restoration, or repair must be ascertained by the intending purchasers by thorough 
inspection of the lots prior to bidding at the sale or by photographs.   
 
The Auctioneers take no responsibility whatsoever for the condition of any lots included in sales.   
 
Potential Buyers   
You are advised to check with the Saleroom before travelling any distance in case of last minute cancellations, alterations or additional lots.   
 
Starting Times & Bidding   
Please check the sale starting time and any withdrawals, as these will affect the times your lots come up. Auction speeds generally vary between approximately 
150 to 200 lots per hour, but please check with the Office.  
 

 Bidding is in increments of £5.00 – no less.  
 Indicate clearly that you are bidding by raising a catalogue or a hand.   

 
Commission Bids   
If you are not able to attend the Sale, the Auctioneer or his staff, will bid on your behalf. Commission bids are carried out free of charge. Please fully complete the 
Commission Bidding Form available in the Sale Room Office and leave it at the Reception Desk. Make sure your name, address, telephone number and email 
address (if applicable) are legible. Where details cannot be deciphered or, if there is any doubt, commissions will not be executed.  

 

 Bids will not be executed unless the bidder provides adequate information – ie. full contact details (address, phone numbers, email).  

 Bids will not be accepted under £5.00 per lot. 

 Bids will be executed as cheaply as permitted by other bids or reserves, if any.   

 Where identical bids are left for the same lot, the earlier bid left will take precedence.  

 An instruction to buy with no upper limit will not be accepted.   

 Buyer’s Premium is subject to VAT at the current rate.  
 

Please ensure that we receive your bid at least 1 hour before the start of the sale. It may not be possible to execute bids received after the start of the sale.   
 
Telephone Bidding 
The Auctioneers are pleased to execute telephone bidding with no lower limits. However, they reserve the right to charge for overseas calls. Please ensure you 
provide us with full contact details and, if possible, an alternative telephone number and an email address (where applicable). 
 
Collection 
If your bid is successful payment, together with any buyer's premium and VAT payable, is DUE BY 6.00 pm ON THE DAY OF THE SALE. NO EXCEPTIONS. To avoid delay 
in clearing purchases, buyers unknown to us are advised to make arrangements for payment or for references to be supplied before the Sale. If such arrangements 
are not made, cheques will be cleared before purchases are released for collection.   
 
If you wish to arrange collection of any item after 12.00 noon on the day after the Sale, you must let us know prior to items being returned to the store so that we can 
reserve them for you pending payment and collection.  
 
The Auctioneers will be pleased to arrange for the collection of any items for future sales or the delivery of any purchases for a reasonable charge. Alternatively, 
you may contact our current removal contractor.   
 
Charges   
A charge of £3.00 per day will apply to all small items (per lot) plus a charge of £5.00 for transporting them from the sale room to our stores.   
 
SUCCESSFUL BIDDERS   
We will endeavour to advise successful commission bidders as soon as possible. However, are not able to notify all successful bidders by telephone during or 
immediately after the Sale. It is the bidder’s responsibility to contact us on the telephone numbers, published in the Catalogue and on our websites and during the 
hours specified. 
 
CONDITIONS OF SALE ARE POSTED IN THE SALEROOM.   
We reserve the right to refuse bids or accept commissions if any of our conditions of sale are not followed. When registering online, please ensure we have all the 
correct details – ie. your telephone number, email address and contact address – otherwise your bid(s) will not be accepted.   
 
E-mails, Image & Condition Report Requests  
These must be received by 12 noon on the Friday prior to the Saturday sale. We are pleased to send images to enable you to evaluate an item, but we do not have 
the equipment to study restoration techniques or covered damage and can only relay what can be seen by the naked eye. If you need to know the detailed 
condition of any item in a forthcoming auction, please either view the item yourself or delegate someone to view it for you. 
 
Storage & Removal Charges   
Unless notified in advance – ie. at the end of the sale - items that have not been collected by 12 noon on the day after the sale will be removed to our storage 
depot where they will be stored. Removal and storage charges will be added to the purchaser’s bill.   
 
NOTE: If payment remains outstanding and items are not paid for and collected within 5 WORKING DAYS of the Sale, 10% will be added to the invoice every 5 
WORKING DAYS. If we have not received payment after 30 days, the item(s) will be offered for sale to the under-bidder and any charges will be deducted from the 
net proceeds.   
  
Collection of Items  

 No item will be released until all charges have been settled.   
 Items are available for collection from the Sale Room up until 12.00 noon the day after the Sale has taken place, after which they will be taken directly to 

our Stores (see Charges).   
 Large items will be charged at £10.00 per lot for transport and £5.00 per day storage.   

 
Postage & Packing   
Small Items: Minimum £15 + postage. Larger or high value items that cannot be insured sufficiently by Royal Mail: for packing, collection or delivery, please contact: 
Mailboxes Etc, (Banbury). Telephone 01295 277733; e-mail: info@mbebanbury.co.uk.  
 
Steven B Bruce Auctioneers Ltd  

The Auctioneer’s Office & Valuation Centre (By Appointment Only) 

Southam Street, Kineton, Warwicks CV35 0LN 
 
Tel: +44 (0) 1926 641548 ∙ Mobile: +44 (0) 7778 595952  
 
Office: sbbrucesales@aol.com ∙ Saleroom: AuctionEnquiries@aol.com 

Websites: www.auctionswarwickshire.co.uk ∙ www.sbbrucesales.co.uk 
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SILVER AND PLATE 

 1 A Silver Scent Bottle / Micro Mosaic 

Pill Box Cherub bottle stopper.     

£25 - 40 

 2 Three Silver Wine Labels.   £40 - 60 

 3 A Silver Handled Table Bell & a 

Silver Inkwell.  £60 - 90 

 4 Two Silver Bookmarks.  £50 - 75 

 5 Three Decanter Labels - Sherry / 

Whisky.  £20 - 30 

 6 A box containing a Silver 

Photograph Frame & two Silver 

mounted Scent Bottles etc.  £20 - 30 

 7 Silver Wishbone Sugar Tongs.       

£25 - 40 

 8 A pair of Entree Dishes & a three 

division vegetable dish.  £50 - 75 

 9 A box containing cased Silver Salts, 

various other salts & serviette rings.  

£40 - 60 

 10 A revolving Breakfast Dish.          

£100 - 150 

 11 Victorian Tea & Coffee Service and 

a Cut Glass Claret Jug.  £80 - 120 

 12 Three Silver knives with mother of 

pearl handles & a cased Silver 

Button Hook & Shoe Horn.  £40 - 60 

 13 2 Silver topped glass Scent Bottles.  

£25 - 40 

 14 A rectangular Silver Pill Box.  £45 - 70 

 15 Silver handled continental Grape 

Cutters.  £35 - 55 

 16 Silver commemorative Napkin Ring, 

1934.  £30 - 45  

 17 Victorian Silver Sugar Shovel & a 

heart shaped Silver Dish.  £55 - 85 

 18 A Victorian Silver Plated Tray.       

£90 - 135 

 19 Pair of Victorian plated Grape 

Scissors, Nut Cracks & Nut Pick.    

£20 - 30 

 20 Irish Silver Shell Bowl Caddy Spoon 

& an Irish Silver Butter Knife.          

£80 - 120 

 21 A Silver Napkin Clip & a Tie Clip.  

£25 - 40 

 22 Plated Wine Bottle Holder and a 

Sugar Scuttle.  £30 - 45 

 23 A Silver Sugar Castor, 1892.        

£100 - 150 

 24 Various Silver handled Manicure 

items.  £20 - 30 

 25 George III Silver Milk Jug, 1799.     

£90 - 135 

 26 A cased set of 12 Silver handled 

Knives.   £30 - 45 

 27 A 19th Century tinted glass 

Scent/Perfume bottle with white 

metal screw cap & mount. 9.25 

cms.  £55 – 80 

 28 A Japanese white metal Box & 

Cover; an EPNS Sugar Basket; 3 

EPNS Sauce Ladles; a pair of EP 

Sugar Tongs; 4 EP Relish Forks; 2 

Penknives; 2 EPNS Salts; EP Server; 

EPNS Butter Knife; EPNS Coaster & 

12 other items.  £10 - 20 

 29 A quantity of various Plated Wares 

& prints etc.  £10 - 20 

 30 A quantity of EPNS, a white metal 

ball & bead Necklet, Quantity of 

Stamps, a collection of Collar; Cuff 

& Dress Studs, Four various 

Watches.  £10 - 15 

 31 3 white metal Salts & 2 Spoons in 

case.  £10 - 20 

 32 A pair of EPNS two branch 

Candelabra.  £30 - 50 
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 33 A quantity of various EPNS ware.   

£10 - 15 

 34 A quantity of various EPNS ware.   

£10 - 15 

 35 A George II Rat Tailed Silver Spoon 

initialled T.S.I London 1730 & 14 

various Silver Tea & Dessert Spoons 

& a small Fork etc together with a 

Silver mounted dressing table 

appointment.  £20 - 30 

 36 An Edward VII Silver Evening Purse 

with Art Nouveau embossed clip 

top & wire mesh bag base. 14cms x 

12.5cms. Hallmarked for 

Birmingham 1907 (import marks) 5.5 

ozs, maker C.G & Co.  £40 - 60 

 37 An EPNS Fiddle Pattern Stuffing 

Spoon, crested.   £20 - 30 

 38 A set of Mother of Pearl Handled 

Silver mounted EPNS Dessert Knives 

& Forks in Oak Case with Key.     

£150 - 225 

 39 A C.P. Egg Cruet, Goss Eggcup, 

Beaker & C.P basket.  £10 - 15 

 40 EPNS Condiments, Opera Glasses & 

a Microscope.   £10 - 15 

 41 A silver gilt mounted glass Toilet 

Water Bottle, the bottle inscribed 

'ERICA'.  £35 - 55 

 42 Putter shaped Flask, Silver mounted 

Scent Bottle, Cigarette Lighter, 14 

white metal spoons, a tin. (LAV)  

£10 - 20 

 43 A three piece Plated Tea Set. (LAV)  

£20 - 30 

 44 An EPNS Entree Dish & cover, 2 

EPNS Serviette Rings, Capstan 

Inkwell, items of EPBM, EPNS Milk 

Jug, Hot Water Jug, Edward VIII 

printed commemorative flag 

design Dressing Table 

appointments & various other 

items.  £20 - 30 

 45 Pair of 19th C. Silver Sugar Tongs, 

Silver Mounted Box & Silver 

Mounted Boot Hook & a Silver 

Money Clip in white box.  £10 - 20 

 46 Four items of Silver mounted 

Dressing Table Appointments.      

£15 - 25 

 47 A quantity of E.P & C.P wares & a 

large oval EPNS Galleried Tray.     

£15 - 25 

 48 An EPNS Canteen of Cutlery & a set 

of Cake Forks.  £10 - 20 

 49 An enamelled Silver Gilt design 

Vesta case, 4.75cms.    £20 - 30 

 50 A quantity of various EPNS Wares & 

Cutlery etc.  £15 - 25 

 51 George Westholm SS. Canteen of 

Cutlery in polished wood case & a 

quantity of various Tiles.  £10 - 15 

 52 Set of six Silver Mounted 

Dessert/Fruit knives.  £25 - 40 

 53 Set of six Silver Mounted 

Dessert/Fruit knives in case.  £25 - 40 

 54 Heart Shaped Silver Photo Frame 

together with a plated photo 

frame.  £35 - 55 

 55 Great War 1914-1918 Memorabilia. 

Silver Vesta Case presented by 

Clifton to Corporal J. F. George 

Bader, Reg 1914-1919.  £55 - 85 

 56 Indian Silver filigree picture 

'Dancing Girl.  £35 - 55 
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 57 EPNS Condiments etc and a 

wooden bowl.  £10 - 15 

 58 Three white metal mounted 

Coasters.   £30 - 40 

 59 A well modelled white metal figure 

of Shakespeare.  £10 - 20 

 60 Electro plated & metal 1896 Queen 

Victoria Golden Jubilee on card.  

£20 - 30 

 61 A set of six hallmarked Birmingham 

1957 Silver Gilt, engine turned and 

enamelled tea spoons in original 

purple and white silk lined box.     

£65 - 100 

 62 A Silver Mounted Shoe Horn & 

Manicure items together with three 

EPNS Pickle Forks.  £10 - 15 

 63 Various E.P & other cutlery & various 

fish knives & forks.   £5 - 10 

RUSSIAN SILVER 

 64 Russian Silver Tea Glass Holder.    

£80 - 120 

 65 8 Russian Silver Tea Stirring Spoons.  

£200 – 300 

JEWELLERY 

 66 A 9ct Gold child’s Gate Bracelet 

with heart shaped lock & safety 

chain together with a plated ditto.  

£20 - 30 

 67 A superb Vintage Butler & Wilson 

Suite of Jewellery.  £50 - 75 

 68 A cushion of assorted Brooches.  

£15 - 25 

 69 An Opal, Silver & Aquamarine 

Pendant.  £65 - 100 

 70 A necklace in the style of Chanel.  

£15 - 25 

 71 A Vintage Butler & Wilson black 

stone Brooch.  £20 - 30 

 72 A Butler & Wilson Ltd Edition, Cut 

Steel Skull.  £30 - 45 

 73 Swarovski Crystal Earrings.  £15 - 25 

 74 A pendant in the style of Christian 

Dior.  £20 - 30 

 75 Vauxhall glass Hatpins.  £15 - 25 

 76 Assorted Jewellery including a 

Cherub design Brooch.  £20 - 30 

 77 A Silver Bangle by Suarti 

(Aquamarine).  £25 - 40 

 78 A big box of assorted Costume 

Jewellery.  £10 - 20 

 79 Silver Ruskin Pendant with 

Moonstone, Amethyst & Turquoise. 

Signed.  £100 - 150 

 80 Silver & Amethyst flower basket.  

£20 - 30 

 81 Silver Necklace.  £20 - 30 

 82 Silver & Turquoise Necklace.        

£25 - 40 

 83 A bag of Silver Jewellery.  £20 - 30 

 84 A Medina Glass Pendant on a Silver 

Chain.  £10 - 15 

 85 Butler & Wilson Rainbow Earrings & 

a similar but unrelated Bracelet.  

£15 - 25 

 86 Butler & Wilson Purple Leaf 

Necklace.  £20 - 30 

 87 Butler & Wilson Purple Leaf 

Necklace.  £20 - 30 

 88 A charm & bead Bracelet, Earrings 

& Pendant.  £15 - 25 

 89 Five Silver Earrings.  £20 - 30 

 90 Ten Silver Pendants.  £40 - 60 

 91 Ten long Silver Earrings.  £40 - 60 

 92 Five Amethyst & Silver Earrings.    

£25 - 40 
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 93 A Silver Bracelet.  £20 - 30 

 94 A Silver Bracelet.  £20 - 30 

 95 A basket of Beads & Jewellery.    

£10 - 15 

 96 A Horn & Brass Bangle.  £10 - 20 

 97 A Coral Necklace.  £20 - 30 

 98 Four vintage Rhinestone Necklaces.  

£30 - 45 

 99 Four vintage diamante necklaces 

& a diamante bracelet.  £30 - 45 

 100 Black Opal & Diamond Ring set in 

white gold.  £120 - 180 

 101 Uncut Diamond Necklace.          

£30 - 45 

 102 Quantity of various Costume 

Jewellery & two gent’s gold plated 

wrist watches.  £20 - 30 

 103 A 9ct Gold & Amethyst Propelling 

Pencil.  £65 - 100 

 104 A pair of Pearl design drop earrings 

in black case together with a pair 

of Opera Glasses & a small Silver & 

simulated pearl Necklet & Bangle & 

a .925 Silver & Blue Stone Bracelet.  

£35 - 55 

 105 Condor Navy Cut Tobacco Tin with 

Costume Jewellery & another 

cream ditto & Box of Costume 

Jewellery, Watches etc & an Olive 

Wood Box containing various 

Gent’s Cuff & Collar Links & a wood 

cigarette holder and contents.   

£35 - 55 

 106 An oval engraved Silver Locket with 

ring mount.  £10 - 15 

 107 Two Gent’s Watches, various 

Costume Jewellery in a wooden 

box, young Indian girl & a box of 

Gold Leaf.  £15 - 20 

 108 9ct Gold three coloured twin 

necklace in blue box.  £20 - 30 

 109 A quantity of Costume Jewellery & 

a set of Guinness Dress Buttons.   

£10 - 15 

 110 A heavy enamelled Rolled Gold 

Bangle, a Shell ditto & an Abalone 

Shell Pendant & two lots of 

Costume Jewellery.  £30 - 40 

 111 An engraved Silver Crucifix & 

Chain, a Silver Ring with Silver 3d, a 

.950 Silver Ring & another, a Silver 

Harp design Brooch & another Ring 

& Harp ditto & a white metal oval 

Pendant Necklace & Chain.        

£20 - 30 

 112 A Silver Charm Bracelet with nine 

Charms.  £30 - 40 

 113 A 15ct Gold long Guard Chain, 60".  

£100 - 150 

 114 A 19th C. oval Shell Cameo 

unmounted, a carved oval stone 

Cameo & another ditto.  £10 - 20 

 115 A 19th C. Carnelian Agate set Fob.  

£15 - 25 

 116 A 9ct three coloured Gold bead 

design Bracelet.  £30 - 40 

 117 A 9ct Gold hollow Bracelet with 

heart shaped locket.  £30 - 40 

 118 A 9ct Gold Citrine set Ring, an 

Amethyst ditto, a 9ct Gold stone set 

Ring, a 9ct Gold & stone set Brooch 

& a Silver Ring.  £30 - 50 

 119 A 15ct Gold oval Brooch.   £20 - 30 

 120 A Silver open work Necklet, various 

Costume Jewellery and an old 

three stone set Amethyst Ring.    

£10 - 20 

 121 A 22ct Gold Wedding Band & an 

18ct Gold & Platinum five stone 

Ring.  £20 - 30 
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 122 A pale Jade single strand 

Necklace, 42cms.  £30 - 50 

 123 A Pandora style glass & white metal 

fancy Bracelet & 8 items of yellow 

metal jewellery.   £20 - 30 

 124 Ladies 9ct Gold single stone 

Diamond Ring, blue case (H&T).  

£55 - 85 

 125 Set of four fancy stone set 9ct Gold 

Ear Clips in black case/grey foam.  

£20 - 30 

 126 9ct Gold single stone Diamond Ring 

.13ct (in white & grey box).          

£85 - 130 

 127 Heavy Open Link .925 Necklace 

with heart shaped Fob.  £60 - 90 

 128 Heavy Open Link .925 Bracelet.   

£30 - 45 

 129 Silver Necklace with Heart Fob.   

£25 - 40 

 130 Silver .925 double link Necklace in 

black box.  £40 - 55 

 131 Ribbed Silver Identity Bracelet.    

£25 - 40 

 132 Gent’s elongated & triple gate 

Silver Necklace.  £35 - 55 

 133 Gent’s heavy plain Silver Identity 

Bracelet.  £40 - 55 

 134 Childs small plain Silver Identity 

Bracelet.  £10 - 15 

 135 Early 20th C. Silver Clip & double 

circle watch chain with plain bar.  

£70 - 105 

 136 2 Rings, Shoe Horn etc.   £5 - 10 

 137 A 9ct Gold Turquoise tooth design 

Necklace (black box MG).  £35 - 55 

 138 9ct Gold three stone Diamond Ring 

(white box) M. Thomas.  £55 - 85 

 139 9ct Gold single stone Solitaire 

Diamond Ring (red box).    £55 - 85 

 140 9ct Gold & Platinum three stone 

Solitaire Diamond Ring (blue box 

fusion).  £50 - 75 

 141 Unusual gilt & metal ring black 

shank.  £20 - 30 

 142 9ct Gold and Silver five stone set 

Ring (black box).  £35 - 55 

 143 9ct White Gold double band stone 

set Ring (ED box red)   £55 - 85 

 144 9ct Fancy Gold Ring (red box).     

£50 - 75 

 145 9ct Fancy Gold Ring set spherical 

stone (black box).   £20 - 30 

 146 Gilt metal stone set Brooch in gilt 

tin.  £20 - 30 

 147 A white metal Brooch urchin & 

stone set.  £20 - 30 

 148 A polished Blue John Agate Brooch 

setting another Agate & stone in 

box.  £30 - 40 

 149 A stylish oblong blue & red abstract 

design stained glass & Stirling Silver 

designer Necklace on a Silver box 

chain, makers mark CD.  £30 - 45 

 150 A heavy 9ct Gold Plated Stone Set 

Brooch.  £20 - 30 

 151 An 18ct Gold Watch Chain with 

fancy coronet capped bar, 28cms. 

(12.9 gms).  £140 - 160 

 152 A 9ct Gold & yellow metal & gold 

plated Watch Chain with plain bar, 

36cms.  £110 - 165 

 153 9ct Gold Garnet Ring & a Gold 

Plated five link & bar Chain.         

£30 – 45 
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COINS AND MEDALS 

 154 2 x first edition Disney Dollars 1987, 2 

x first edition Disney Five Dollars 

1987 & a 1999 Disney Lithograph.  

£25 - 40 

 155 13 Silver 3d pieces with other 

coinage & medals.  £30 - 45 

 156 Various copper half pennies, 

Georgian & Victorian & a George III 

brass Token.      £10 - 15 

 157 Victoria Silver Crown 1892.  £10 - 20 

 158 Victoria Gold Sovereign 1892.     

£150 - 200 

 159 Victoria Gold Half Sovereign 1892.  

£80 - 120 

 160 Victoria Gold Half Sovereign 1887.  

£80 - 120 

 161 USA Gold Dollar 1862.  £30 - 40 

 162 William III Hammered Silver 

sixpence 1696 & various Victorian & 

other Silver 3d pieces.  £10 - 15 

 163 A 15ct Gold medallion dated 1921-

1922, another 9ct Gold ditto & 

three Silver ditto.  £40 - 60 

 164 Eleven Half Crowns including five 

pre 1945, 12 Florins including some 

pre 1945, 16 Shillings including some 

pre 1945, ditto various Sixpences, 

various silver 3d's, Pennies, Farthings 

& brass 3d's.  £50 - 75 

 165 A George II Shilling 1757, Louis XVI 

2-S Bronze Coin, 2 x George III 

copper Cartwheel 2d, various other 

George III & Victorian coinage 

including 2 x Pennies 1861 & 1841, 

1/2 & 1/4 & some East India Copper 

Coinage. (B).  £50 - 75 

CHESS SETS ETC 

 166 Chess Set Pewter & Bronzed finish 

together with a Chess Board.       

£20 - 30 

 167 Queens Beasts Chess Set & Board 

(Silver Card Box).   £10 - 20 

 168 An Onyx & Marble Chess Board.  

£10 – 20 

CIGARETTE CARDS, POSTCARDS AND STAMPS 

 169 A collection of various Postcards.  

£10 - 20 

 170 A collection of various Postcards.  

£10 - 20 

 171 A collection of various Postcards.  

£10 - 20 

 172 A collection of various Postcards.  

£10 - 20 

 173 World collection J to R very good 

numbers.  £30 - 45 

 174 World collection S to Z. Good 

numbers including better items.  

£30 - 45 

 175 Queen Victoria 2d blue Stamp 

Plate, 8 SG 45 PL 8 FU.   £10 - 15 

 176 Britannia loose leaf Stamp Album & 

C.B. Builders Stamp Album inc. 

page of Postmarks.  £18 - 20 

 177 Blue vinyl album of (F) USA & GB 

used - Maroon Stock Book & blue 

ditto postmarks, brown loose leaf & 

large blue card Stock Book.         

£10 - 15 

 178 Brown Photograph Album 

containing sepia & other 

photographs, Middle East, Army 

Scenes.  £50 - 70 

 179 Postal History - Envelope with Penny 

Red, perforated, postmark Dublin 

Aug 25 1876.  £10 - 20 

 180 Late 19th early 20th C. Banded 

Wood & Canvas Hat/Cabin box 

with a collection of many hundreds 

of Postcards - various subjects.      

£30 - 50 
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 181 Quantity of Postcards in brown 

boxes together with old Christmas 

Cards.  £5 - 10 

 182 Tea & Cigarette Cards numerous 

Albums in Kerrygold cardboard 

box, approx 43 Albums.  £10 - 15 

 183 Postcards - Large collection in 

white box, many hundreds, some 

plain, mostly postmarked early 20th 

C.   £50 - 80 

 184 Postcards in white Envelopes, 

numerous.  £10 - 15 

 185 Cigarette & Tea Cards, numerous in 

Peggy’s Pride box & another 

Finesta box of ditto.  £10 - 20 

 186 Queen Victoria sheet of Penny 

Reds & one 2d blue (1 sheet).      

£15 - 25 

 187 George V & VI & Queen Elizabeth II, 

four sheets including George V 

Silver Jubilee issues.  £15 - 20 

 188 Excellent 16 brown vinyl Stock Book, 

QV - QEII, good clean collection, 

Penny Reds & Blue & other early 

Stamps.  £35 - 55 

 189 Four various W.D & H.O Wills & 

Players Cigarette Card Albums. 

(LAV)  £10 - 15 

 190 First Day Covers - 2 Maroon Albums.  

£10 – 20 

MILITARIA 

 191 Wife of Flt. Lt. D.G. Campbell, 

Castle House, Lodge Hill, London 

SE18. Military Uniform Box, painted 

metal.  £15 - 25 

 192 WWI Recruitment & Fundraising 

Poster - Fall In Answer Now In Your 

Country's Hour Of Need, Pub by The 

Parliamentary Recruiting 

Committee. London poster No. 12 

printed by Hill Siffkin & Co. 31cms x 

48cms.  £100 - 150 

 193 WWI Recruitment & Fundraising 

Poster - There is Still a Place in the 

Line for you, this space is reserved 

for a fit man, Will You Fill it. Pub by 

The Parliamentary Recruiting 

Committee. London poster No. 35 

printed by Haycock Cadle Co. 

London SE 30.5cms x 51cms.       

£100 - 150 

 194 WWI Recruitment & Fundraising 

Poster - He Did His Duty, Will You Do 

Yours. Printed by Johnson Riddle & 

Co. London 76cms x 50cms.       

£100 - 150 

 195 RAOB Three Silver gilt Medals in 

leather wallet.  £20 - 30 

 196 NO LOT 

 197 A Military Black Painted Metal Trunk 

initialled S.M. Armstrong, 257149, 

47th Battalion Canadian Reg, 

mentioned in dispatches.             

£10 – 20 

PAPERWEIGHTS 

 198 Box of various Paperweights.       

£10 - 20 

PAINTINGS PRINTS AND WATERCOLOURS 

 199 Foden 69, 3 various black & white 

Lino Cut Posters.   £10 - 15 

 200 After J POLLARD. A Hogarth framed 

Coaching print.    £30 - 50 

 201 A.L. Jones A.R.B.S.A. Pair of Prints, 

Penally Village, Pembrokeshire, 

framed.(2). [629].  £10 - 20 
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 202 After Moreland. Signed Mezzotint 

'Inn Interior', signed in pencil.[B 140].   

£10 - 20 

 203 Frank 'O', Salisbury 1923. Three 

Quarter Length Portrait of a seated 

Judge with Letters, oil on canvas, 

mounted on board, signed & 

dated, 94cms x 81cms. [625].       

£50 - 80 

 204 P.L. Thomas - The Twelve Bens of 

Connemara, Watercolour, Signed, 

34cms x 47cms. [376].  £20 - 30 

 205 Robert Morden. Northumberland 

hand coloured Map, Oak frame. 

[381].   £20 - 30 

 206 Joyce Perry. Flower Study, Acrylic, 

signed. [385].  £10 - 20 

 207 New Map of Derbyshire. John 

Carey 1801; large unframed 

Buckinghamshire by Pigot; England 

& Wales by Fullerton 1840. [394].  

£20 - 30 

 208 A Daguerreotype in Ebonised 

Frame [612].  £10 - 15 

 209 Watercolour - Mountain Path 

Darjeeling and another.   £10 - 20 

 210 A. E. King (Alfred King) 5 Park 

Grove, Hull. Hornsea Mere, 

watercolour, signed, inscribed on 

rear, 28cms x 62cms.  £80 - 120 

 211 Port of London - Watercolour, 

29cms x 39cms.  £20 - 30 

 212 Chinese School Watercolour - 

Beggar & a Chinese hand painted 

scroll in box.  £10 - 15 

 213 O'Dath - four various Watercolours, 

Dutch Scene in Oak frames.        

£40 - 60 

 214 After F. Robson. Framed coloured 

Print 'Canterbury' together with 'The 

Lapin Agile' After M Utrillo, cabaret 

Print & accompanying 

photograph.  £10 - 20 

 215 3 various Prints.  £10 - 15 

 216 Four mounted bevel framed 

photographs - Châtres Cathedral.  

£10 - 15 

 217 Phillip Martin. Signed Ltd Edition 

Coloured Print of Windsor Castle, 

450/850.    £10 - 20 

 218 Douglas Penny. Watercolour, 

framed, signed, a framed print, a 

map, another map unframed 

Bucks, a Watercolour by Brackley & 

a watercolour of Ilmington & a print 

of a Blue Winged Teal.  £10 - 20 

 219 Kathleen Wood - Hall of Memory 

Birmingham, Gouache.   £10 - 15 

 220 Arthur Royce Bradbury. St. Malo 

French Fishing Boat in a Calm, 

watercolour, signed, 20cms x 

13cms.  £20 - 30 

 221 A collection of various Posters.     

£10 - 20 

 222 A collection of various Prints & 

Watercolours.  £10 - 20 

 223 Quantity of Prints, Etchings & 

Watercolours.  £10 - 20 

 224 Kenneth Cooke - Lino Cut Street 

Scene & other prints.  £10 - 20 

 225 Various unframed ornithological 

coloured prints, some well mounted 

examples with line wash mounts.       

£10 - 20 

 226 Patricia J. Annett, Jan '51. 

Collection of original Lithographs of 

the Guild Chapel, Stratford upon 

Avon.  £10 - 20 
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 227 Edwardian sepia photograph of 

Village Gathering together with a 

quantity of various pictures.         

£10 - 15 

 228 Mrs A Caulkin. Inter-slotting Scarf & 

Hat in white pastel & dark Mink, Cat 

C Saga Mink design comp Jan 

1971 & two other design 

watercolour & ink wash drawings, 

various.  £10 - 15 

 229 Eug Bejot 1912. Le Manzamares 

Madrid - black & white etching, 

signed together with other prints.  

£10 - 20 

 230 Peter Richmond 1974. Watercolour, 

Woodland Scene, a ditto by Hipkiss 

& A. C. Jones & an oil by E. 

Bearman (4).  £10 - 20 

 231 A. C. Jones. Beach mono print & 

other pictures.  £10 - 20 

 232 Collection of old sepia 

photographs including Clifton 

Suspension Bridge & Danzig.        

£10 - 20 

 233 Large quantity of 18th & 19th C. 

Prints, Lithographs & Engravings.  

£20 - 30 

 234 Large brown portfolio case with 

green baize lined interior, 82cms x 

109cms.  £10 - 20 

 235 19th C. - two unframed 

Chromolithographic Prints, Queen 

Victoria reviewing the Troops & 

Prince Albert testing a rifle in front 

of Officers, good colours, 32cms x 

45.5cms.  £20 - 30 

 236 Portfolio - Brown cardboard Maps & 

Plate Switzerland, Sweden, Norway, 

Warks, Manchester Ship Canal, 

Indra & Loire, Warwick, Scotland, 

Poland, Russia in Europe, Spain, 

Portugal, Turkey, North America. 

Prints various including Fashion. (B)  

£20 - 30 

 237 T. J. W. 1879. Eviction - Pen & Ink, 

signed, dated, unframed, 14.5cms 

x 20cms.  £20 - 30 

 238 A green cloth Portfolio of Prints & 

Engravings.  £10 - 20 

 239 Interesting portfolio of drawings & 

sketches after A. Echalon RA, J. J. 

Chalon, T Partridge & other artists, 

all unframed but inscribed in pencil 

or pen.  £30 - 50 

 240 N. M. Ward, Dudley Ward, A. L. 

Jones Portfolio of Prints & 

Watercolours  £10 - 20 

 241 Captain Cook - Prints from Cooks 

Voyage Octavo Maps, Warriors, 

War Canoes etc, 1784-1800 with 

handwritten list, yellow folder loose.      

£10 - 20 

 242 Alan Frederick Chapman. Poole 

Harbour, Watercolour, exhibited at 

the Royal Academy 1946, 44cms x 

54cms.  £125 - 190 

 243 Sydney Street 1970, oil on board, 

Warwickshire Scene, signed, 39cms 

x 50cms.  £45 - 70 

 244 After Gainsborough. Mezzotint, 

signed J Cotton West.  £30 - 45 

 245 Fielding - Published by Ackerman. 

Set of six hand coloured Cock 

Fighting Prints, unframed.           

£150 - 225 

 246 After John Doyle - Political 

Sketches, unframed lithographs 

(10).  £100 - 150 
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 247 G. Schroter. Continental Street 

Scene with numerous figures, Oil on 

Canvas, signed in gilt frame, 24cms 

x 93cms.  £40 - 60 

 248 After Dalina Barton '83. A Print of 

Ducks.  £10 - 20 

 249 Print of Mistletoe, 2 oval prints, 

Naval prints & another. (M)          

£10 - 20 

 250 English School. Pair of Wooded 

River Landscape Scenes, oil on 

card, 24cms x 44cms. (M)   £10 -2 0 

 251 Framed Watercolour - Woodland 

River Scape, a print Duck Rising 

and another of Dogs, a framed 

Pencil & Wash Drawing of Two Dogs 

Heads & a pair of Oils on Board. 

Village Inn & the White Horse & Pair 

of prints F. Robson, pencil drawing 

of a Terrier, a print The 

Management by Warwick Higgs, a 

framed print, Double Dutch & a set 

of silk Cigarette Flags framed.      

£30 - 45 

 252 After Des Snee, White Tornado, 

signed & framed.  £10 - 15 

 253 Royal Lang, Nickel Sketching Easel 

REA1000 in case.   £10 - 10 

 254 Eastern School. Polo Players in inlaid 

wood frame.  £15 - 25 

 255 Pears Print - The Visit, in Oak frame.  

£15 - 25 

 256 P. Wilson. Wooded River 

Landscape with Sheep, Oil, signed.   

£10 - 20 

 257 English School. North Wales - 

Wooded River Landscape with 

Fishermen, Oil on Canvas.  £10 - 20 

 258 After F. Brunery. "The Toast" framed 

print.  £10 - 15 

 259 Sally Benson. Still Life Study & 

another, Oil on Canvas.  £10 - 15 

 260 F. W. Bootie 1910.  English 

Townscape - Village Square with 

Villagers, horse drawn vehicles & 

church to rear, watercolour, signed 

& dated, 34cms x 55cms. (LAV).      

£40 - 60 

 261 C. John, Blockley, signed Ltd Edition 

Print, L. Frink ditto and another by S. 

Chadwick. (3) (LAV).  £20 - 30 

 262 D. Deverez 1887. Study of the Tomb 

of Saint Yves of St. Brieuger, wash 

drawing, signed & dated, 37cms x 

26cms. (LAV).  £30 - 50 

 263 Prints - Winston Churchill, The Lost 

Art, Eddie -  Cartoon after Hay & 

Maison Militaire Duroi.  £10 - 15 

 264 Herbert Ivan Babage 1875-1916. 

Courtyard Scene, watercolour, 

signed and in ebonised frame. H. I. 

Babage died in active service in 

the Great War in 1916, he exhibited 

in the R.A. 1908 & 1916 and in St. 

Ives Cornwall. 32cms x 22cms.     

£40 - 50 

 265 Anthony Hobson 1982.  The Dinner 

Match at Leamington, Tennis 

Match, 27/250 Ltd Edition print 

signed by artist & John Camkin. 

(local interest).  £50 - 75 

 266 Pears coloured print in Maple 

frame, The Brazier.  £10 - 20 

 267 Claire Winteringham Watercolour 

of a Cottage in Winter Landscape, 

signed, 20cms x 15cms.  £10 - 15 

 268 A quantity of various Prints.  £10 - 15 

 269 Watercolour of an Equestrian 

Scene.  £10 - 20 

 270 E. Street - Oil on Canvas, Billesley.  

£10 - 20 
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 271 Rosemary H. Coates 1998. 

Countryside March London 

1/3/1998 Ltd Edition Print, signed. 

Another print 'Misty Morn' Lino cut 

by Kirstan Trilum Stone 1984 & the 

'Fisherman’s Prayer' (3).  £20 - 30 

 272 A 'Chip off the Old Block' chrome 

lithograph print, framed & two 

others.  £10 - 20 

 273 19th C. Lithograph. Iroquois with 

Fred Archer up, winner of the Derby 

1881 in the cherry & black colours 

of Lorrilard which beat the favourite 

Peregrine by a neck on June 1 

1881.   £80 - 120 

 274 After W. Dendy Sadler. "The Bowling 

Match" Coloured & Textured Print. 

28cms x 43cms.   £30 - 45 

 275 W. Ward. Set of four Watercolours, 

Wooded Land & River Scenes (4).  

£35 - 55 

 276 19th C. Hunting Scene, Huntsman 

and Fox in foreground, hand 

coloured in old frame.  £20 - 30 

 277 Early 20th C. School - Large Basket 

of Flowers, oil on canvas, unsigned 

in gilt slip, 43cms x 83cms.  £20 - 30 

 278 19th C. School – Fisherman’s Boat in 

Moonlight Setting, oil on canvas, 

23cms x 45cms.  £20 - 30 

 279 Grand 50. Study of two Women, 

pen & ink, 18cms x 9cms.  £20 - 30 

 280 Piero Anreso (American Artist). No. 

41 Tinos Orthodox Priest with a 

Woman & Child unfinished sketch, 

44cms x 36cms.  £60 - 90 

 281 Interesting Shipping Order 1880, 

framed.  £20 - 30 

 282 Mary Vernon 1868. Still Life Study of 

Peaches, Hazelnuts & Pansies and 

Moth in a leafy mossy background, 

oil on board, 30cms x 38cms.      

£140 - 210 

 283 19th C. School. Scene in Coventry, 

possibly down the Foleshill Road. 

Watercolour.   £50 - 80 

 284 A hand tinted photograph of a 

young girl.  £25 - 40 

 285 An Oil Painting - Still Life of Poppies 

by Dollie Gaskill.   £15 - 20 

 286 An Oil Painting - Still Life of Irises by 

Dollie Gaskill.   £15 - 20 

 287 An Oil Painting - Still Life of Poppies 

by Dollie Gaskill.   £15 - 20 

 288 Modern British School - Coastal 

Scene with Moored Vessel at 

Harbours edge, monochrome, 

signed & dated.  £60 - 80 

 289 G.T. Guise - Water Witch - Study of 

a two Masted Coastal Vessel off 

the Coast, oil in gilt frame.          

£200 - 300 

 290 After Walt Disney. Goofy Trying to 

Swim 1942, two hand tinted Italian 

Prints, a small oil & an engraving.     

£10 - 20 

 291 After E. H. Shepherd. Four framed 

Prints - Winnie the Pooh.  £10 - 20 

 292 A collection of six 

Chromolithograph Prints, Garnier 

Porcelain of Sevres, of different 

Studies of Sevres Soft Paste 

Porcelain designs, mounted in 

modern Burr Walnut Frames, 51cms 

x 42.5cms   £60 – 90 
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BOOKS 

 294 History of Apostles & Evangelists St. 

Pauls Church York 1763, Maximes 

De Guerre & Penses De Napoleon I, 

Paris 1874 & two other vols.           

£10 - 15 

 295 The Archers of Ambridge, 1 vol with 

dust cover with signatures of the 

cast, Edward J. Mason, Harry 

Oakes, J. Bennyman, N. Pointing, 

Anne Allen.  £10 - 15 

 296 Comic Annual - Thomas Hood, 

illustrated with vignettes, London 

1832, titled A Rover the anniversary 

of the Literary Fun 1832 - spine 

Comic Annual Hood.  £20 - 30 

 297 Penkalam European Porcelain, 

Hand Book Porcelain Marks & other 

reference books.  £10 - 15 

 298 Quantity of Travel & Guide Books.  

£10 - 15 

 299 Children’s Books & Novels some 

with decorated covers, various, 19 

books.  £10 - 15 

 300 Forgotten Children’s Books & 

various other children’s books.     

£10 - 15 

 301 A various quantity of 18th - 19th C. 

leather bound books. [528].         

£40 - 50 

 302 The Ten Tribes of Israel - Mrs Simon, 

London 1834, 1st edition, 1836. 

[512].   £10 - 20 

 303 Randolph Caldecotts Graphic 

Pictures - complete edition, Ltd 

edition of 1250 No. 52 [516].   £30 - 

40 

 304 English Peerage - Guthrie, London 

1763, illustrated. [530].  £10 - 20 

 305 History of English Peerage - Guthrie, 

London 1763, 1 vol, illustrated. [601].  

£10 - 20 

 306 Various Reference / Art / Collectors 

/ Antique Guide Books. [B 121]    

£10 - 20 

 307 Caxton Shakespeare, 14 vols on 

Oak Bookrack. [B 85].    £10 - 20 

 308 Blunts Lectures, 13 vols, full calf, 

London 1841. [B 219].  £20 - 30 

 309 Brooke Gazetteer a Geographical 

Dictionary of the Known World, 

calf, 1782 with maps. [B 221].       

£20 - 30 

 310 De Fensa De La Tradicion Ye De Los 

Santos Padres, vols I & II, printed 

Madrid 1778, Morocco. [B 222].    

£20 - 30 

 311 Geography - Goldsmith, 1 vol, 1811.  

£10 - 20 

 312 No 5 Green - De Raggualli Di  

Parnaso, 1 vol, Amsterdam 1659.  

[604].  £10 - 20 

 313 A large leather bound Bible with 

Clasp. [B 102].  £10 - 15 

 314 British Traveller - Warwickshire & 

Northamptonshire, No. 12, Maps & 

Index together with Guide Books, 

Maps, Pamphlets, Newspaper 

Cuttings & old sepia photographs. 

[610;615].  £10 - 15 

 315 Philologus Hebraeus - J. Leusden, 

1657, 1 vol, calf. [B353].  £10 - 20 

 316 Derbyshire Hills - Tales, K.B. Glasier 

together with Brackens Farriery vol 

II.  [358].  £10 - 20 

 317 Ciceronis - Opera Omnia, 6 vols, 

Vellum, 1787 (incomplete). [B243].  

£10 - 20 
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 318 World Described - Dr. John Trusler, 

Maps, Copper Plates, 4 vols calf, 

London 1788.  £30 - 40 

 319 The Stephenson’s Locomotive 

Society Journal, various vols & 

various other Railway Pamphlets 

and various Comics.  £10 - 15 

 320 A quantity of Books & Comics.      

£10 - 20 

 321 Sir Gerald Nabarro. Steam 

Nostalgia - NAB I (2) 1st editions 

with dust covers.  £10 - 15 

 322 Blue & White Printed Pottery - Coysh 

& Wood; The Genuine Article 

Antique Buyers Handbook; 

Repairing and Restoring Antiques; 

English Glass - W.A. Thompe; English 

Ceramics - Hughes; Civilisation - 

Clark.  £20 - 30 

 323 Penguin - Furniture, Gordon Russell, 

illustrated; Pamphlet - King 

George's Jubilee, Procession; 

Worcester Porcelain 1751 - 1784; 

Antiques Roadshow; Collectors 

Guide to Militaria; Porcelain 

Through The Ages; Potters of Light; 

English Architecture; Art of the Pre 

Raphaelites; Whistler; The Age of 

Plantagenet & Valois & Van Gogh 

& Britain.  £20 - 30 

 324 Seaby Coins Catalogue 1936 & 

ditto 1995 together with Accurate 

Identification of Woods in the 

Making of Antique Furniture, ring 

binder with actual examples of 

veneers & History of the Classical 

World.  £10 - 20 

 325 Mr Hoppus's Measurer Greatly 

Enlarged & Improved 1792 & 1 vol 

Nesbit, others & Old Price Book.  

£20 - 30 

 326 Baedekers Italy - Guides 1928 - 

1929; Leeds Road Atlas Route 

Guide; Edward VII Coronation 

Pocket Atlases & British High Roads; 

a box of various guide books & two 

Atlases.  £20 - 30 

 327 After John Speed - Map of 

Warwickshire, Warwickshire 1 vol, 

Shakespeare's Country Tales 

around Warwickshire by F.W. 

Whitehead and a print.  £20 - 25 

 328 Various Books & Novels .  £5 - 10 

 329 Various Books & Novels.  £5 - 10 

 330 Lowndes. W.T. Manual 

Bibliographers - 1834, 3 vols.         

£10 - 15 

 331 A quantity of various Railway 

Modeller Magazines.  £10 - 20 

 332 Shire Horse Stud Book - five vols.  

£10 - 20 

 333 John Senex 1710. Hainault, Namur 

and Cambray, hand coloured 

Map.  £20 - 30 

 334 Ormes collection of British Field 

Sports, facsimile, re-print, 1 vol.    

£10 - 15 

 335 Large two tone brown portfolio of 

Maps, mostly English Counties 19th 

C.  £20 - 30 

 336 Jays Manual of Fashion illustrated 

1861, scarce, together with other 

Fashion Prints.  £10 - 20 

 337 Times - City of London number 8, 

8th Nov 1927, bound edition.       

£10 - 20 

 338 A brown suitcase containing a 

quantity of Children’s Albums & 

Books.  £10 - 20 
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 339 Purver - Translation Old & New 

Testament, vol II London 1764, calf 

& Synopsis Criticorum vol III E. 

Flesber, London 1673.  £10 - 15 

 340 Elegant  Extracts, 6 vols, Morocco, 

illustrated, early 19th C. (DA).       

£10 - 15 

 341 N.C.B. North Staffs Coalmines Seam 

Maps, cloth.  £10 - 15 

 342 Coaching Days of England, 

illustrated, 1 vol.  £10 - 20 

 343 Theatre De M.D. Florian 1 vol, 

Genève 1787, Don Quixote vol II, (1 

vol) editors tabs. Trollope, J. Faithful 

1838, 1 vol, & Melanges De Poesio 

& Literatum, Paris 1767, 5 vols. (XM).  

£10 - 20 

 344 Lancashire Witches. W.A. Ainsworth, 

cloth, London, 1 vol, together with 

English Fairy & Folk Tales, (2) (XO).       

£10 - 20 

 345 History Natural - J.G. Wood, 7 vols, 

green cloth 1874.  £10 - 20 

 346 Los Bandos de Verona - Montestos 

y Capaletes. Privately printed at 

the Chiswick Press 1874, few copies, 

scarce, cloth (AB).  £10 - 20 

 347 Testament of the Twelve Patriarchs 

the Sons of Jacob, translated out of 

Greek into Latin by Robt. 

Grosthead Bishop of Lincoln, black 

leather, illustrated 1684, rebound 

lacks title page, woodcuts.(AC).  

£20 - 30 

 348 Bible - Printed by Roger Daniel 

Cambridge 1648, tooled red 

morocco binding, illustrated front 

piece.(AD).  £20 - 30 

 349 Manuscripts - Scotland, facsimiles, 

part II & part III, blue cloth, 

Ordnance Office 1871.(2).  £10 - 20 

 350 A quantity of various Antiquarian & 

other books.  £10 - 20 

 351 Surrey - History and Antiquities, vol III 

London 1814, 1 vol, calf, illustrated.  

£10 - 20 

 352 Marvels of the Universe vols I & II, 

cloth, illustrated.   £10 - 20 

 353 History - Church 1500 - 1688, calf 

Brussels 1739, 2nd Vol.  £10 - 20 

 354 Fox's Prophecy - Red Board 1871, 1 

vol & Mr Spinks and His Hounds, 1 

vol (2).  £20 - 30 

 355 Riders - Royal Kalendar 1807, Red 

Morocco.  £20 - 30 

 356 Quantity of facsimile & other Maps, 

(Red Basket).  £10 - 20 

 357 Dictionnaire Geographique, 

Rotterdam 1736 & another vol 

Rotterdam 1735. Sacrorum 

Criticorum, ex Christchurch Dublin, 

1 vol, vellum no date & Scriptorum 

Historia Literaria Folio 1720. (4).    

£10 - 15 

 358 Our Own Country, 6 vols in 3 

illustrated, green cloth.  £10 - 15 

 359 River Thames – Oarsman’s and 

Angler’s Map, London Tape 

Indicator Map of London E.J. Larby 

& Pocket Atlas of London. (3).     

£10 – 20  

  360 Darwin - Naturalists Voyage. 

Country visited during the Voyage 

of H.M.S. Beagle Round the World 

London 1897, half calf, together 

with Swiss Family Robinson, 1 vol & 

Goldsmiths Animated Nature, 1 vol.  

£10 - 20 
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 361 Beatrix Potter Tales, F. Warne & Co. 

Ltd, 7 small vols 1946 some with dust 

covers & Geneva B. Shaw 1st 

Edition no dust cover, Children’s 

Books. The Country Visit by Aunt 

Frères Oley, cloth, F. Warne & a 

quantity of Children’s Books. (XN).  

£15 - 25 

 362 Israel Histore - Ledraine, green 

cloth, Paris 1899 & various other 

vols.  £10 - 15 

 363 Family Bible Wright D.D. 1 vol & 

Diodori Siculi 1 vol Bibliothecae 

Historicae, 1746 1 vol. (2).  £10 - 20 

 364 Michel De Montaigne, Assais. 

Morocco, green tooled, Paris 1826, 

5 vols.  £10 - 20 

 365 Tennants Account of London, 

illustrated, no boards.  £10 - 20 

 366 Mrs Beeton’s Book of Household 

Management, 1 vol, 1901 & 

Salamandrive, Mackay, 1 vol, 1853.  

£10 - 15 

 367 Large quantity of old Cycling, 

Tourists & Motoring Maps & others 

(Two Boxes).  £10 - 15 

 368 Zululand. Wylds Military Sketch map 

of Zululand, Transvaal and the 

adjoining Territories together with 

Russia and Turkey - Military Map of 

the Seat of War 1828-29.  £10 - 20 

 369 Ocean World L. Figuier, 1 vol, cloth, 

1869 illustrated, Nature Displayed. 

Humphreys, 1757, 1 vol illustrated, 

Mollusca. Manual, cloth 1851, 

Natural History, Trimmer 1826, 1 vol, 

Microscope, 1 vol.  £10 - 20 

 370 England and Wales Des. Vol III 1769, 

illustrated & vol V. (2).  £10 - 20 

 371 Old Derby Porcelain, Hurlbutt, 1 vol 

& other reference books.  £10 - 20 

 372 Polar Scenes, Voyages of Heemskirk 

and Barenz, illustrated, 1 vol, 

London 1823, 36 copper engravings 

& Voyages, Collerton. Baldaeus's 

Account of the Coast of Malabar & 

Coromandel, Maps, 1766.  £20 - 30 

 373 Armstead H. W. - Anatomy of the 

Horse, illustrated, London 1900.     

£10 - 15 

 374 Louis de Bourbon. Histoire, vol III, 

Paris 1768, Guillaume le Franc, 

Parleur, 1816, Don Quixote, 1 vol 

1821. (XS).  £10 - 20 

 375 Treatises - Prima Media and Ultima, 

Isaac Ambrose, London 1654, lacks 

cover/board.(XT).  £10 - 20 

 376 Scottish Chiefs - A Romance, vol III. 

(XU).  £10 - 15 

 377 Companion in the Closet, London 

1777, lacks front cover/board & 

Prideaux - Henry Connexon, 2 vols 

& Fables de Florian. (XV).  £10 - 20 

 378 Shakespeare’s Works 1763, vol 5 (1). 

(XW).  £10 - 20 

 379 Smedley. Franke. Harry Coverdale’s 

Courtship, illustrated by Phiz, hand 

coloured, nice copy, cloth, no date 

late 19th early 20th C. (XX)  £10 - 20 

 380 Embassy Account. G.B. to the 

Emperor of China 1 & 2 vols only, 

London 1797, calf. (BA).  £10 - 20 

 381 Greek Vase Paintings - Harrison 

Macool, London 1894, Folio Edition, 

cloth & Rome of the Renaissance & 

Today, 1 vol. together with other 

Antiquarian Books & Thracian Art 

Treasures, 2 vols.   £10 - 20 

 382 Spirit of Laws. Written originally in 

French by M. de Secondat  Baron 

de Montesquieu, translation, vols I 

& II, Aberdeen 1756, calf. J.S.       

£10 - 20 
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 383 Dedication to the Rt. Worship F. 

Nicholls Esq., 1 vol, lacks boards, 

17th C. no date together with 

Woolstones Discourses, 1 vol 

London 1729. (2).  £10 - 20 

 384 P. Virgilius Maro Ex Editione Nic Hein 

Sil & P Burman IVI, 1 vol, 

Amsterdam, Apud Jac. Wetstenium 

1744, calf. (JT)  £10 - 20 

 385 Watson R. S. For My Children and 

Theirs, illustrated to rear, inscribed 

from author 7 dated 1909, (JU).   

£10 - 20 

 386 Maps - Bedfordshire, unframed, 

Durham, framed & two maps after 

Saxton. (4) (LAV).  £10 - 20 

 387 Campaign Medals, Collecting 

Medals & Military Collectables & 

Discography(LAV.  £10 - 20 

 388 Nature - Study. B Farmer, green 

cloth, 6 vols, illustrated, coloured & 

black & white prints & Adventure - 

World, of 3 vols, blue cloth, 

illustrated, (9vols)  £10 - 15 

 389 Country Seats of Noblemen & 

Gentlemen of G.B & Northern 

Ireland, illustrated coloured 

lithographs - F. O. Morris, vols 1 - 6, 

red & gilt tooled cloth, nice clean 

set.  £20 - 30 

 390 A quantity of Books & Novels.        

£5 - 10 

 391 A quantity of Books & Novels.        

£5 - 10 

 392 A quantity of Books.  £5 - 10 

 393 A quantity of Books.   £5 - 10 

 394 A quantity of Books.  £5 - 10 

 395 A box of various Books.  £5 - 10 

 396 Corot Landscapes - Five vols, prints 

with black card cover.  £150 - 200 

 397 Curtis Lyle Doulton & 13 other 

guides & books.  £10 - 15 

 398 The Mettlach Book, 2nd edition, 

Chaimberlain Wares Porcelain - 

Youdis, Susie Cooper & Mansfield 

Mills, the Genuine Article.  £10 – 20 

EPHEMERA 

 399 Jan 1913. J & J.H. Harriman - 

Wrought Iron & Steel goods 

catalogue, Domestic Goods (Red 

Cover).  £10 - 20 

 400 Henley in Arden Souvenir Album 

Sepia Photographs with 

presentation inscription, Feb 1898.  

£10 - 20 

 401 A late Victorian Scrap/Autograph 

Album from 1850s.  £10 - 20 

 402 Aston Villa Football Club 

Autographed Photographs of the 

Club (15 Autograph) only.  £20 - 30 

 403 Three War Department Record 

Books containing a quantity of 

scraps.  £10 - 15 

 404 Abstract of Title April 1912 & two 

letter books of Locke Gilbert & Co. 

Solicitors, Leamington. (3).  £10 - 20 

 405 George V Silver Jubilee 6/5/1935 

Certificate on headed paper.     

£10 - 20 

 406 Two Scrap books & Photo Albums.  

£10 - 20 

 407 M. Watson - Photograph, Berkswell. 

Old sepia photograph of Pony & 

Trap together with an old 

Edwardian sepia photograph- 

Hockey Team, Oxford Hockey 

Team 1901 & another Charterham 

Boat Club.  £10 - 20 

 408 Quantity of Postcards, Ephemera & 

Autographs etc.  £10 - 15 
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 409 19th C. green & brown Scrap 

Album, Cook H. Alexander Watton, 

containing press cuttings, prints, 

scrap numerous autographs, letters, 

many items.  £50 – 80 

 410 A large collection of Theatre & 

other programmes. Pictorial Mag 

1925, School Girls Own 1925, 

Modern Wireless 1925, Wireless 

Weekly 1925, The Humourist 1925, 

Comics - Chips, Merry & Bright & 

Comic Cuts 1926, 'Supplement' to 

Coventry Times Jan 23 1901, 

Geographical Mag 1962, Riding & 

Horse Lover’s Mag 1936, Lord 

Mayor’s Show programme 1973 & 

1977, Princess Anne/Mark Phillips 

Souvenir programme 1973, Lord 

Mayor’s Show 1966, My Fair Lady 

prog, Lionel Bart’s 'Blitz' South Seas 

London Casino' Clacton Pier 

'Ocean Theatre' Harry Worth, 

Sunshine Hotel Jersey 1968, Show 

Boat, Sound of Music, Buddy Rich, 

Mantovani & Orchestra signed x 2, 

Hippodrome Blackpool, Blackpool 

Tower Children’s Special 1949 

ballet, Tower Circus Blackpool 1949, 

Winter Gardens Blackpool 'Take it 

from Here', 25 years of Panto at 

Coventry, South Bank Exhibition 

(Festival of Britain) 1951, Wembley 

Empire Pool 'Circus', London 

Palladium Ken Dodd, Warwickshire 

Coronation Pageant 1953, 

Birmingham Festival 1961, Empire 

Pool Wembley 'Snow White', 

Remembrance Sunday 1969 

Westminster Abbey, Oxford Choral 

Songs, Battle of Britain (Account of 

Great Days), Leamington & 

Warwick Operatics various, Adelphi 

Theatre Maggie May, Victoria 

Palace Crazy Gang, Garrick 

Theatre 'Fings aint wot they used to 

be', Adelphi Theatre 'Charlie Girl', 

  Prince of Wales 'Big Bad Mouse', 

Whitehall Theatre 'Pyjama Tops', 

Apollo Theatre 'Shut your eyes and 

think of England' 1977, Coventry 

Theatre (9 progs), Isle of Jersey 

'Battle of Flowers' 1953, Royal 

Hospital, National 'Talent' Grand 

Finals Butlins New Victoria Theatre 

1967, Drury Lane 'My Fair Lady', Her 

Majesty's Theatre 'Say Who You 

Are', Royal Tournament 1966, Lord 

Mayors Show 1969, Royalty Theatre 

London 'Oh Calcutta', Whitehall 

Theatre London 'Top Secret', 

Central Pier Blackpool 'Orchid 

Room', Derby Baths 'Water Follies', 

Blackpool C Pier 'Madame 

Tussauds'.  £30 - 50 

 411 A small red Autograph Album.     

£10 - 15 

 412 Ilmington Cricket Club 1959 & other 

local photos of interest & prints.    

£10 – 15 

COLLECTABLES 

 413 Four various decorative Fans with 

painted sticks together with a good 

black Lace & Sequin Fan with hand 

painted panels of Birds.  £30 - 45 

 414 Midland Red Painted Fabric Bus 

Rolls, black & white local Hanwell, 

Warmington, Kineton etc.  £30 - 45 

 415 A Huntley & Palmers Suitcase/Trunk 

shaped Biscuit Tin.  £20 - 30 

 416 A quantity of Victorian & 

Edwardian Buttons including Jet 

collar & trimmings.  £20 - 30 

 417 A late 19th C. EPNS Oak three 

bottle Tantalus.   £80 - 120 

 418 A Silk Top Hat by Lincoln Bennett & 

Co. Bond Street in a Green Dunn & 

Co. box.   £150 - 250 
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 419 44 various Stereoscopic Sepia 

Views of America & Europe,  

Scenery etc - plain backs.  £25 - 40 

 420 A set of three glass Hunting Spirit 

Flasks in leather container.  £10 - 20 

 421 A small inlaid Horn Snuff Box.        

£10 - 20 

 422 A small inlaid Horn Snuff Box.        

£10 - 20 

 423 Tee Emim 1946 mag, another 

Forces mag; various black & white 

engravings, prints & drawings; a 

Cadburys Chocolate Cream 

wooden box; a quantity of 

Meccano & a Meccano clockwork 

motor.  £20 - 30 

 424 9 various glass & stoneware bottles.  

£10 - 20 

 425 A stoneware Ink Pot containing 

Arnold Ink.  £10 - 15 

 426 A small wood Coffee grinder with 

blue & white bowl.  £10 - 15 

 427 A collection of various amber glass 

bottles & jars.  £10 - 20 

 428 A collection of green & blue 

ointment Chemist Bottles.  £20 - 30 

 429 A collection of various green glass 

lemonade & other bottles.  £30 - 40 

 430 An early 20th C. leather Hat Box 

with labels & interior fittings.         

£60 - 90 

 431 A stained wood Spoon Rack & a 

quantity of various spoons.  £10 - 20 

 432 An old turned wood single wheel 

Spinning Wheel & attachments.  

£80 - 120 

 433 Olympic Games Atlanta 1966 Zippo 

Lighter in original outer plastic case 

& wrapping.  £10 - 20 

 434 An Indian Pewter & Ivory / Bone 

Sewing Box with fitted interior & 

accessories.  £20 - 30 

 435 A quantity of Fossils & Rock 

specimens.  £10 - 20 

 436 19th C. Walnut Work / Writing Box.  

£20 - 30 

 437 Russian Enamelled Beaker 1896.  

£10 - 20 

 438 A Tonbridge Inlaid Walnut Work Box 

& an Oak Mantle Clock.  £15 - 25 

 439 Ronson lacquered brass Table 

Lighter, two others (including 

Zenith) & 5 others.  £15 - 20 

 440 19th C. Oak Writing Box with brass 

handles & mounts & secret drawer 

& a pill shaped box & cover.        

£30 - 45 

 441 A well modelled figure of a Fairy & 

a Candle Holder & Two well carved 

Coal figure groups.  £20 - 30 

 442 A pair of 17th C. style brass basket 

hilted Swords with decorated 

blades.  £80 - 120 

 443 A small Foil & a Sabre.  £10 - 20 

 444 A collection of various Cigarette 

Lighters.  £10 - 20 

 445 John Hill & Co. painted lead 

Coronation Coach with guards & 

horse soldiers in original box.        

£20 - 30 

 446 Rosamond Chorley Sculpture. 

Sunday in Florence, signed on 

base.  £30 - 45 

 447 A Silver Cross Pram.  £30 - 50 

 448 A Kukri in Sheath.  £10 - 20 

 449 A box of various items, wallets etc, 

cards, autograph album etc.      

£10 - 20 
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 450 19th C. Rosewood Work Box.       

£20 - 30 

 451 An EPNS presentation three bottle 

Tantalus.  £80 - 120 

 452 A German white metal & wood box 

with Eagle & Swastika top, the base 

etched 'Fur ein freis Geeintes und 

Stolzer Deuschland, Hitler 1945 (For 

a free Proud & Unified Germany, 

Hitler 1945) 7cms.  £30 - 40 

 453 A collection of various Musical 

Boxes.  £15 - 25 

 454 A pair of EPNS grape scissors, a 

Shorter Pottery character jug, a 

beaker, two tins, cork screws, juice 

squeezer, painted die cast 

Coronation coach & horses & a W 

H Goss ewer.  £20 - 30 

 455 A Black Forest carved Nut design 

glass travelling Ink Well.  £40 - 50 

 456 A Scrimshaw design Shoe Horn.   

£30 - 40 

 457 Two carvings - Giraffe & Young & 

Elephant & Tower.  £40 - 60 

 458 A lot of various film & rolls.  £15 - 20 

 459 A lot of various film & rolls.  £15 - 20 

 460 A 19th C. Oak fitted box with 

hinged lid & sliding compartment 

fitted sewing accessories.  £80 - 120 

 461 Glass Paperweight, ladies watch, 

Capo di Monte ornament, Royal 

Adderley ornament, Silver mounted 

Japanese vase, EPNS sugar basket, 

wood box & cover & an ivorine 

temple with figure mounted base.  

£10 - 15 

 462 Oriental C.P. & needlework 

Cigarette Case.  £10 - 20 

 463 Gentinor Wien - A Silvered resin & 

marble design figure 'Windswept 

Woman'.  £150 - 200 

 464 A late 19th C. early 20th C. cast 

metal and painted Vesta / cigar / 

cigarette lighter. The figure of a 

Scottish 'Black Watch' Soldier 

leaning against a sword hilt. The 

figure in full dress, the head of the 

figure tips back on a hinge to 

reveal the lighter stick and striker 

bar to base. 23.5cms high.           

£55 - 85 

 465 A Rocking Horse on painted stand.  

£120 - 150 

 466 A Country Artists loaded Silver 

Mounted figure of a Owl in original 

box of issue, 8.25cms.  £45 - 70 

 467 A Mont Blanc black leather & silk 

lined Passport Case.  £30 – 45 

METALWARE 

 468 A  Pewter Tea Set.  £30 - 45 

 469 A Copper Kettle, Pair of 

Candlesticks, 2 Copper Ashtrays & 

other Copper and Brass.  £15 - 20 

 470 A Bag of various Cutlery.  £10 - 15 

 471 A pair of Chinese Health Balls.       

£5 - 8 

 472 Set of three lacquered Brass 

hanging Wall/Ceiling Lanterns.     

£10 - 15 

 473 A two branch EPNS on Copper 

Candelabra & a white metal 

mounted blue glass Jug & Stand.  

£10 - 20 

 474 A pair of wrought iron Fire Dogs & a 

three piece Companion Set.       

£10 - 20 

 475 A pair of wooden Moulding Planes 

stamped 'Middleton, York'.  £10 - 20 

 476 A collection of old Keys; Padlocks; 

Locks etc, an old Brace & Bit and 

Auger & Iron weights etc.  £15 - 25 
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 477 A pair of early 20th C. EPNS 

Candlesticks on stepped bases 

decorated with bell husks & swags, 

18.5cms.  £30 - 50 

 478 An oval embossed Copper Plaque, 

Victory, 9.5cms.  £10 - 20 

 479 4 small Brass Candlesticks.  £10 - 15 

 480 18th C. Copper Warming Pan with 

turned wood handle & engraved 

hinged cover.  £40 - 50 

 481 A large five branch gilt bronze five 

light Candelabra on veined marble 

base.  £40 - 60 

 482 A lot of metalware, a quantity of 

various Copper ware, Stair clips, 

handrails etc.  £10 - 20 

 483 EP & EPBM – various.  £10 - 20 

 484 An engraved Copper Plate.          

£5 - 10 

 485 A cast & wrought iron Basket Grate 

with ring mounts.  £15 - 25 

 486 Various wooden Planes & Old Tools.  

£10 - 20 

 487 A heavy two handled Copper Pan 

and a Brass Cauldron shaped Coal 

Scuttle with three legs. (M).          

£15 - 20 

 488 A heavy two handled Copper Fish 

Kettle & five items Oval Copper 

Pans. (M)  £15 - 20 

 489 Bronzed metal figure on circular 

base.  £10 - 15 

 490 Copper Bowl, Scale with weight & 

brass blow lamp & a Brass Three Tier 

Stand & a Brass Dog.  £25 - 40 

 491 A 19th C. Copper Kettle & lid.      

£25 - 35 

 492 Two handled Brass & Copper Beer 

Jug, J & C Bean, Birmingham.       

£15 - 25 

 493 Three white metal capped Spirit 

Flasks in brown case.  £10 - 15 

 494 Five Brass Plaques, Horse Brasses & 

Martingale Straps.(LAV)  £20 - 30 

 495 A tall plain Copper Jug.  £20 - 30 

 496 A pair of early 18th C. Brass Pillar 

Candlesticks on Petal Bases 

together with a Brass Cribbage 

Board.  £20 - 30 

 497 A cast iron Public House Table with 

circular Mahogany top.  £30 - 50 

 498 A Salter & Co. Brass Meat Jack with 

clockwork movement & a huge 

quantity of Copper & Brassware.  

£10 - 20 

 499 An 18th C. Copper Warming Pan & 

an old heavy Brass Ecclesiastical 

collection box.  £15 - 25 

 500 Five various Brass Candlesticks, 

China, Glass & various EPNS ware.  

£10 - 15 

 501 Art Nouveau design bronzed 

Ashtray, Lady lying on the front 

peering over the edge, label to 

base.  £20 - 30 

 502 A gilt metal & enamel side wind 

Bird Cage & Lock.  £20 - 30 

 503 A quantity of various Brass & 

Copper Ware.  £10 - 15 

 504 Quantity of various Brass & Copper 

etc.  £5 - 10 

 505 A Brass Box.  £10 – 15 
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BRONZES 

 506 19th C. Anamalier Bronze. A well 

modelled study of a 12 point Stag 

at Bay set on a realistic rocky 

pinnacle base, 23.5cms high x 

23.5cms long.   £200 - 300 

 507 Grand Tour. A well modelled Italian 

Bronze figure group, Romulus & 

Remus & the Wolf, on veined grey 

marble base. 15cms high.          

£100 - 150 

 508 GOLIN. A well modelled gilt Bronze 

Art Nouveau period Lamp 

modelled in the form of a Young 

Woman playing the pipes on 

veined marble base, the base 

stamped GOLIN, 43cms high.     

£200 - 300 

 509 A well modelled Viennese cold 

painted bronze Bulldog stamped 

Geschutzt 8142, 15cms.  £50 – 80 

CLOCKS AND WATCHES 

 510 A 19th C. North Country Cross 

Banded & Figured Mahogany 

Longcase Clock with arched 

painted enamel dial, with Moon 

phase, 8 day movement, 

secondary & dates dial.              

£600 - 900 

 511 An Edwardian Oak two train 

Mantle Clock.  £20 - 25 

 512 A Silver mounted Watch in case.  

£40 - 60 

 513 A Black Forest Cuckoo Clock with 

weights.  £10 - 15 

 514 Marcasite & Silver Ladies Cocktail 

Watch.  £50 - 75 

 515 Various Watches.  £10 - 20 

 516 Olympic Games Atlanta 1966 

Swatch Quartz Watch in original 

case.  £10 - 20 

 517 Rolex Silver cased 15 jewel Gent’s 

Wrist Watch with unusual folding 

hinged cover, stamped inside 

'Rolex W & D Swiss Brevet 21363 No. 

736218' with screw back cover, the 

movement stamped Rolex 15 

jewels.  £50 - 80 

 518 Gent’s Seconda all steel Day/Date 

Wrist Watch.  £30 - 45 

 519 A Gent’s SS Chronograph Watch 

the dial signed Seiko.  £20 - 30 

 520 A Gent’s Citizen SS & Gold Plated 

Watch & a Seiko G.P ditto.  £15 - 25 

 521 A Solvil di Titus Plated & SS Wrist 

Watch.  £15 - 20 

 522 Ladies’ Gold Plated Wrist Watch 

with black silk dial.   £15 - 20 

 523 Metal cased Clock with Church 

Top & a Metronome & a stained 

wooden cased Pigeon Clock.     

£25 - 40 

 524 Dutch Lustre Glazed Jaguar design 

pottery cased Clock.  £20 - 30 

 525 Late Victorian Oak Bracket Clock 

with silvered metal & brass dial & 

two train movement.  £50 - 80 

 526 A presentation Mahogany cased 

Mantle Clock.  £20 - 30 

 527 7 various Ladies fancy Watches in 

polished wood box.  £10 - 20 

 528 A quantity of various Clocks, 

Watches & Alarm Clocks etc.      

£15 - 25 

 529 A President Wall Clock with 

clockwork movement in stained 

wood case.  £10 - 15 

 530 Night Watchman's Clock - a pair in 

leather case.  £20 - 30 

 531 Toulet Imperator. Pigeon Racing 

Clock in Stained Case.  £20 - 30 
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 532 NO LOT 

 533 18ct Gold Pocket Watch with matt 

dial & Roman Numerals in a black 

box with key, 3.5cms.  £650 - 975 

 534 9ct Gold Pocket Watch with white 

enamel dial.  £750 - 1125 

 535 9ct Gold Pocket Watch with 

enamel dial (blue box).  £750 - 1125 

 536 Ladies 9ct Gold Fob Watch & Gold 

Chain with bar (green box).        

£550 - 825 

 537 Gent’s 9ct Gold Pocket Watch with 

white enamel dial, 4.5cms, (red 

box).  £850 - 1275 

 538 A good 18ct Gold Pocket Watch 

with white enamel dial together 

with a Ladies Wrist Watch, (red 

box).   £1400 - 2100 

 539 Gent’s 9ct Gold Pocket Watch by 

Waltham, (maroon box).            

£750 - 1125 

 540 Ladies 14k Gold Fob Watch with 

matt dial, (brown box).  £500 - 750 

 541 Plain Ladies 14k Gold Fob Watch 

with white enamel dial, (blue Pave 

Jewellery Box).  £500 - 750 

 542 Ladies 9ct Gold Fob Watch with 

white enamel dial, 3cms (black 

box).  £450 - 675 

 543 Ladies Fancy 14k Gold Fob Watch 

by Waltham 3.25cms in red case. 

(Sylvester’s Plastic)  £450 - 675 

 544 Gent’s all steel perpetual day/date 

Watch.  £25 - 40 

 545 Ladies 1920s/1930s 9ct Gold 

Cocktail Watch, T. Shaw.            

£190 - 285 

 546 Ladies .935 Silver Pocket Watch in 

W. H. Samuel case.  £25 - 40 

 547 Ladies .935 Silver Pocket Watch 

with painted enamel dial by H. 

Samuel, in plastic case.  £35 - 55 

 548 A French lacquered brass Carriage 

Timepiece. £40 - 60 

 549 A Gent’s Citizen Quarts Wristwatch.  

£20 - 30 

 550 A Perpetual Calendar & Clock in 

metal case.  £20 - 30 

 551 Heavy Waltham C.P. Pocket Watch 

with black enamel dial & 

fluorescent numerals.  £20 - 30 

 552 A good quality Hamilton 14K gold 

filled / plated cased Gent’s Pocket 

Watch with white dial & Arabic 

numerals.  £40 - 60 

 553 A collection of 34 various brass 

Watch Keys & 2 small Propelling 

Pencils.  £50 – 75 

SCIENTIFIC 

 554 Praktica BCI Electronic Camera & a 

Minolta X300 Camera.  £10 - 15 

 555 An Aneroid Barometer & a stained 

wood Wall Clock.  £20 - 30 

 556 A. Payne - Nottingham. George III 

inlaid & figured Mahogany Banjo 

shaped Barometer.   £50 - 70 

 557 A monocular blued steel 

Microscope & various vintage 

Slides.  £15 - 30 

 558 Late 19th C. Oak card travelling 

Apothecary’s Scales & weights in 

separate box (x2).  £20 - 30 

 559 Large quantity of various Chemist’s 

& Apothecary’s & Laboratory 

apparatus.  £20 - 30 
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 560 An unusual pair of vintage 

Binoculars with adjustable lenses for 

marine, campaign & theatre use, in 

leather case & a small pair of 

Military Binoculars in leather case.  

£30 - 40 

 561 Vivitar Telescope & tripod & a pair 

of binoculars.  £10 - 15 

 562 Kodak Pronto Camera & four 

others.  £15 - 25 

 563 A small pair of French Opera 

Glasses.  £3 - 5 

 564 Klob Zeitz 10x50 Binoculars in case.  

£20 - 30 

 565 A Rollei Flex Baby Rollei Flex 4x4 KI 

Model No. 420, serial No. 3444 679 

Camera manufactured Dec. 1934 

with accessories in leather case.  

£80 - 110 

 566 An Aneroid Barometer & 

Thermometer.  £10 - 20 

 567 A box of various Cameras including 

Cine Camera, Opera Glasses etc.  

£10 - 15 

 568 A Merit Students Microscope.      

£10 - 20 

 569 Carved Oak framed Aneroid 

Barometer.  £10 – 20 

LAMPS & LIGHTS ETC 

 570 A wrought iron Chandelier of four 

lights & 9 items of various Brass ware 

& a Clock.  £10 - 15 

 571 An amber bubble glass & wrought 

metal hanging Ceiling Lamp.      

£10 - 20 

 572 A Cornish Granite Table Lamp with 

African bark shade.    £10 - 20 

 573 An oil lamp design hanging Ceiling 

Lamp with shade.   £10 - 15 

 574 A pair of silvered metal Table 

Lamps & shades.  £20 - 30 

 575 A Brass & Cut Glass two branch wall 

bracket with pear & sphere drops.  

£10 - 20 

 576 A Students Lamp & a Brass Lamp.  

£15 - 20 

 577 Pair of heavy brass Table Lamps on 

Oak bases.  £10 – 20 

MISCELLANEOUS 

 578 A box containing Clock & Watch 

Dials, Silver mounted Bible, 

Corkscrews etc.  £15 - 25 

 579 1930s Bakelite & metal Kaymet Tray.  

£10 - 15 

 580 A travelling Chess Set, 2 boxes of 

gramophone needles & 

equipment, various costume 

jewellery, brooches, Ruskin design 

brooch, old Daguerreotype etc.  

£10 - 20 

 581 Soapstone Brush Pot, a box of 

various Pens, various brassware, a 

carved box & a box of miscellanea 

& 6 items of EPNS Tea ware etc.        

£10 - 15 

 582 Large Victorian glass dome with 

wood base - not matching.         

£10 - 20 

 583 Gent’s leather vanity case & 

contents, others & various old 

Cameras & a quantity of old Kodak 

Colour Films mostly unused.          

£10 - 20 

 584 A panel of wood dated 1572 

decorated with naive / primitive 

figures & animals and a stained 

wood panelled back open Arm 

Chair.  £10 - 20 

 585 A box of miscellaneous Souvenir 

items.  £10 - 20 
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 586 Quantity of Slides, Pewter Flask, 

Balance Scales, Art Deco Cigarette 

box & Marbles etc.  £10 - 15 

 587 19th C. Lace Bobbin 'Hannah' with 

glass spangles.  £15 - 25 

 588 A pedigree Bulls Breeding Mask, 

metal with strapwork.  £50 - 75 

 589 A quantity of Perfume Bottles, 

Soaps some older.  £10 - 20 

 590 Cuban Cigars - five boxes various.  

£10 - 20 

 591 A carved Mahogany Wine Table, 

pair of Oak candlesticks, three 

other Wine Tables & a Brass & 

Wood Smokers Companion & a 

Barley Twist Standard Lamp.        

£20 - 30 

 592 Oriental design Roof Ridge Tile in 

the form of a Dragon.  £10 - 20 

 593 A simulated Marble Column on 

stepped base.  £30 - 50 

 594 An Elm Malt Shovel.  £20 – 30 

SPORTING 

 595 A pair of Jacques & Co. Bowls.    

£20 - 30 

 596 Warwickshire County Cricket Club 

Cricket Bat signed by all the club 

including Jonathan Trottle & Ian 

Bell.  £75 – 115 

TOYS AND GAMES 

 597 Two small ceramic & cloth Dolls 

with wire body's (Possibly Russian).  

£15 - 25 

 598 Composition Doll & various Dolls 

hair, wigs & accessories.  £20 - 30 

 599 A box containing old dolls, books & 

games.  £20 - 30 

 600 A plush Teddy Bear and various 

other toys.  £10 - 15 

 601 A Pelham Puppet 'Gretel' in original 

yellow box   £15 - 25 

 602 A large quantity of various 

coloured glass marbles.  £10 - 15 

 603 Quantity of various Games & 

Puzzles.  £10 - 15 

 604 A well-made painted wood Dapple 

Grey Rocking Horse with leather 

harness, felt saddle etc on painted 

red rockers. 99cms.  £375 - 565 

 605 Hornby '00' gauge Electric Loco, 0-

6-2, Spitfire - Castle Class.  £30 - 40 

 606 Airfix ditto 0-6-2, Caerphilly Castle.  

£30 - 40 

 607 Corgi Strato Cruiser Aeroplane, 

three Lesney vehicles & a model 

Ferguson Tractor & a box of various 

Toys including Top Gear Motor 

Sport.  £25 - 35 

 608 Triang Railways. Two Locos, three 

Carriages & four goods vehicles.  

£15 - 20 

 609 A Dinky Toys No. 190 Caravan, 

boxed, near mint.  £40 - 60 

 610 A quantity of various Jigsaw Puzzles 

& Games.  £10 - 20 

 611 Corgi Toys Batmobile.  £8 - 12 

 612 W. Britain Ceremonial collection 

'Band of the Life Guards' 5 piece 

set.  £10 - 20 

 613 12 various Dolls of the World.        

£20 - 30 

 614 A felt Teddy Bear & three others.  

£20 – 40 

MUSIC AND RELATED 

 615 A quantity of 78 rpm  records 

together with a quantity of L.P. 

records.  £10 - 15 

 616 A quantity of Pianola Rolls.  £10 - 20 
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 617 Dynatron SRX 85 Hi-fi unit in 

Mahogany case.  £10 - 20 

 618 Sheet Music & Albums including 

Gilbert & Sullivan, miscellaneous.  

£10 - 20 

 619 A Stenton Students Violin in Case 

with Bow.  £20 – 30 

CERAMICS AND GLASS 

 620 Meissen. A set of four Porcelain side 

plates decorated with Birds of 

Paradise to sole & Butterflies and 

Insects to rim, cross swords mark to 

base.  £120 - 150 

 621 Wedgwood Suzie Cooper 10 piece 

bone china Coffee Set.  £20 - 30 

 622 A pair of Studio Pottery 

Earthenware Dishes naively painted 

with Birds.  £15 - 25 

 623 Pottery 'Turkey' Dish with moulded 

base.  £10 - 20 

 624 19th C. Painted Blue Glass Rolling 

Pin.  £10 - 20 

 625 A Royal Worcester Millennium 

Porcelain Plate in box.  £10 - 20 

 626 A quantity of assorted China figures 

& ornaments.  £20 - 30 

 627 A well made Victorian Decanter.  

£20 - 30 

 628 A 19th C. Cut Glass Decanter & 

others, a Salopian Blue & White 

Sauce Dish, a Blue and White Jug & 

a White Sauce Dish.  £20 - 30 

 629 A Treacle Glazed Pottery Toby Jug 

& another poly chrome decorated 

ditto.  £30 - 40 

 630 An EPNS pint tankard, an Aynesley 

Mug & a Blue & White Pearlware 

Sauce.  £10 - 15 

 631 A pair of 19th C. porcelain figures 

Gallant & Companion & another of 

a Huntsman (3).  £100 - 150 

 632 A Cut Glass Jug & a Pershore 

Abbey Mug.  £10 - 15 

 633 A Royal Crown Derby Plate & 5 

other items of Blue & White China.  

£10 - 20 

 634 A quantity of decorative china & 

glass ware. £10 - 15 

 635 Four Halcyon Days Enamel Boxes & 

a Musical Box, Miniature Cups & 

Saucers & other items.  £20 - 30 

 636 Large continental Porcelain Figure 

Group of Two Elegant Ladies.       

£80 - 100 

 637 Burgess & Leigh Pottery Ware & 

various china & glass ware.          

£10 - 20 

 638 A collection of various porcelain 

Thimbles.  £20 - 30 

 639 A pair of continental painted 

porcelain figures 'Gallant & Lady'.  

£10 - 15 

 640 Pair of 19th C. Staffordshire pottery 

Flatback figures - Tom King & Dick 

Turpin.  £30 - 50 

 641 Quantity of T.G. Green blue 

banded Cornishware tea, dinner & 

breakfast ware.   £20 - 30 

 642 8 various Wade Whimsies, Walt 

Disney figures.  £30 - 50 

 643 A cut glass Decanter & a quantity 

of various glass ware.  £10 - 20 

 644 A collection of various Terracotta 

Studio Pottery by Dieter 

Kunzemann.  £10 - 20 

 645 A quantity of Royal Worcester 

Crown Dinner & Kitchen ware.     

£10 - 20 
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 646 A quantity of Langley Stone Dinner 

ware . £10 - 20 

 647 A quantity of various Breakfast & 

Dinner ware.  £10 - 15 

 648 A well modelled green ground 

Studio Pottery Bowl with strap & 

prunt rim, the sole decorated with 

Fish.  £30 - 45 

 649 Beswick Pottery figure of a Sheep.  

£25 - 35 

 650 A Beswick Pottery Dapple Grey 

Pony.  £30 - 45 

 651 City of Sydney. Lockes Worcester 

Blush Ivory EPNS mounted Bone 

China Biscuit Barrel and cover, 

crested & inscribed "Mayor and 

Aldermen and Citizens of the City 

of Sydney 1857".  £20 - 30 

 652 A quantity of decorative 

chinaware.  £10 - 15 

 653 A quantity of decorative China.  

£10 - 20 

 654 A quantity of decorative China.  

£10 - 20 

 655 A quantity of decorative China.  

£10 - 20 

 656 A quantity of glass ware.  £10 - 20 

 657 A quantity of various decorative 

china & glass.  £10 - 20 

 658 A quantity of various China Ware.   

£10 - 20 

 659 A quantity of various China Ware.   

£10 - 20 

 660 A quantity of Bacchus Kiln Craft 

Ware, & a quantity of various China 

Ware.   £10 - 20 

 661 A quantity of various Glass Ware.  

£10 - 15 

 662 A quantity of various Glass Ware.  

£10 - 15 

 663 A quantity of various Glass Ware.  

£10 - 15 

 664 Two large Stoneware Ale flagons 

Dowdeswell Spooner, West 

Bromwich & W. M. Jackson & Co. 

Dockhead & a large quantity of 

other old ale flagons.  £10 - 20 

 665 Ceramic Room / W.C. Door Plates 

& various China Ware.  £10 - 15 

 666 Pair of green & black pottery 

Gurgle Jugs.  £10 - 10 

 667 A white & black Studio Pottery Ram 

& another.  £10 - 15 

 668 A large Amber Cut Glass Vase.    

£15 - 20 

 669 T. R. & Co. Pottery Toilet Bowl.      

£15 - 20 

 670 Two large pottery Dogs, a resin 

Polar Bear, a Resin Dog, Shaving 

Mug, Vase, Tyg & a Brass Ashtray.   

£20 - 30 

 671 Pair of Slice Cut Glass Decanters & 

flattened stoppers.  £20 - 30 

 672 Beswick Brown Horse with white 

mane, tail & feet.  £20 - 30 

 673 Early 20th C. Blue Ground Pottery 

Jardiniere & a Siltone Pottery Hand 

Painted Jardinière signed on base.  

£25 - 35 

 674 6 items of 19th C. Pearl & Blue & 

White China Ware.  £20 - 30 

 675 A pair of 19th C. Bristol Blue Glass 

Bells with clear glass handles.       

£70 - 110 

 676 Two iridescent Opaque Lobed 

Glass Vases.  £10 - 15 

 677 A Beswick Pottery Sheep  £30 - 45 

 678 A Beswick Pottery Labrador.        

£30 - 45 
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 679 Collection of Beswick Scotch 

Whisky bottles. (4.)  £10 - 20 

 680 A Royal Dux figure of a Young Boy 

with a Pitcher, terracotta lozenge 

mark, Royal Dux Bohemia E 

impressed number 974 decorators 

number 59, 30cms.  £80 - 110 

 681 A large pair of Royal Dux figures 

'The Young Shepherdess & 

Goatherd' the well modelled 

figures tending their animals, 

lozenge mark, impressed number 

1102 - 13, 59cms high.  £300 - 500 

 682 A Royal Albert Old Country Roses 

Bone China Breakfast & Tea ware, 

49 pieces & Royal Albert Heirloom 

Bone China Tea ware, 23 pieces.  

£50 - 70 

 683 Aynesley Bone China Fruit 

decorated Tea ware, 11 pieces.  

£20 - 30 

 684 A Capo di Monte figure of a Tramp 

on Bench together with two others.  

£10 - 15 

 685 Two cut glass Fruit Baskets & 9 other 

items of glass ware.  £10 - 20 

 686 Maling Sugar Box & cover & an 

Aynesley Loving Cup etc, Royal 

Couldon China ware & other ware 

& Salisbury Atlanta pattern Bone 

China Tea Service & other china.        

£10 - 15 

 687 A large Royal Dux figure group of a 

Young Shepherdess with two young 

sheep drinking at the edge of a 

pond. Terracotta lozenge shaped 

mark, Royal Dux Boheme No. 1738-

19, 38cms.  £150 - 300 

 688 A pair of Bohemian cut green 

overlaid Glass Hocks on circular star 

cut bases.   £10 - 20 

 689 Royal Doulton Sam Weller Jug & 

two graduated Adams Pottery Cry 

of London Bowls.  £10 - 20 

 690 Masons Patent Ironstone china 

ware & a ditto Jug & a quantity of 

various decorative China.   £10 - 20 

 691 A large Royal Dux figure group 'The 

Lovers' on square base.  £400 - 500 

 692 A pair of Ruby overlaid glass Vases. 

(LAV).  £20 - 30 

 693 Silver Crane & Co Dragster Car 

design Tea Pot, a Jug, a Character 

Jug, a bone china Tea Service, 

Victoria Chintz Tea Service, 2 Beer 

Steins, 3 Fish Plates, 3 other 

decorative plates & a Whisky Bell.  

(LAV)  £20 - 30 

 694 A large Murano Spangled Glass 

Jug & two Carnival Glass Vases. 

(LAV)  £20 - 30 

 695 Wedgwood Blue & White 

Jasperware, 7 items in all, boxed & 

Continental orange ground & silver 

resist decorated Coffee Service.   

£15 - 20 

 696 19th C. Copeland design Cream 

Ware Tea Pot & cover decorated 

with birds & flowers with turquoise 

rim.  £40 - 60 

 697 Shelley China, Pat No. 10802 Tea 

Service.  £20 - 30 

 698 A well modelled late 19th / early 

20th C. three handled Studio 

Pottery yellow & green ground 

Vase, decorated with Fish, 45cms.  

£30 - 50 

 699 Edinburgh Crystal Ship’s Decanter 

& stopper.  £15 - 25 
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 700 Two Raymond Weil day/date 

Watches, Hematite & Freshwater 

Pearl Necklace & 6 pairs of Victorio 

Sandi Stud Earrings in blue box.   

£10 - 20 

 701 Royal Crown Derby ware - 11 items.  

£20 - 30 

 702 A Carter Stabler Adams Poole 

Pottery Vase, impressed mark 418 & 

painted script UF on base, 16.5cms.  

£40 - 60 

 703 A large Carter Stabler Adams Poole 

Pottery Crocus Bowl the centre 

decorated with a Parrot Fish, the 

raised lobbed rim in similar colours, 

493 on base, 34cms.  £80 - 120 

 704 Richard Guyatt for Wedgwood. An 

Elizabeth II Wedgwood Pottery 

Tankard designed by Richard 

Guyatt to commemorate the 

Coronation of Queen Elizabeth II 

1953, painted on base CL6487 - 1/- 

H. 10cms.  £40 - 60 

 705 An Italian Faience Pottery Dish & a 

Drug Jar.  £10 - 20 

 706 A quantity of decorative china & 

pottery.  £10 - 20 

 707 A Capo di Monte figure 'The Fiddle 

Player'.  £10 - 20 

 708 A pottery Jug & Bowl set & various 

chamber pots together with a 

German circular pottery plaque & 

two Carlton Flowers Brew master 

Ashtrays.  £15 - 25 

 709 A Nailsea Spangled Glass Pipe.    

£10 - 20 

 710 A quantity of various decorative 

China & Glass.  £10 - 20 

 711 A pair of Staffordshire Pottery 

Spaniel Dogs, 19th C. blue & white 

Pottery Mazarine & various other 

blue & white china.  £10 - 20 

 712 Large Stoneware Spirit Barrel - John 

Haining Wine & Spirit Merchant 

Birmingham.  £10 - 20 

 713 A set of 8 W.W.F. Collectors Plates & 

6 others & a Leonardo well 

modelled resin figure of a Stallion.  

£20 - 30 

 714 A Poole Pottery Dinner Set & an Ash 

Tray.  £20 - 30 

 715 Alfred Meakin - The Gay Nineties - 

part dinner set.  £20 - 30 

 716 A large Beswick Brown Horse, 

31cms.  £80 - 120 

 717 A Mintons Secessionist Majolica 

Jardinière, 20cms.  £20 - 40 

 718 A pair of Continental bulbous 

Porcelain Vases & covers, 38cms.  

£20 - 30 

 719 A collection of various Dressing 

Table Jars, Ornaments, Vases & 

Trinket Boxes & a quantity of various 

Powder Compacts etc.  £20 - 30 

 720 Various Toby Jugs.  £10 - 20 

 721 Various decorative China Ware.  

£10 - 20 

 722 Various decorative Tea Sets.        

£10 - 15 

 723 Six Green Tinted Wine Glasses.     

£10 - 15 

 724 A quantity of various China Tea 

Ware.  £10 - 15 

 725 A collection of various China Tea 

Pots & covers.  £10 - 15 

 726 A collection of various Radnor, 

Royal Adderley China Boxes.         

£5 - 10 

 727 A collection of various Wade 

Whimsies.  £15 - 25 

 728 A quantity of various Porcelain 

Animals.  £15 - 25 
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 729 A quantity of various Tea Pots & 

covers  £10 - 15 

 730 A quantity of various China Ware & 

Glass Ware.  £10 - 15 

 731 A quantity of various China 

Figurines & decorative China Ware.  

£10 - 15 

 732 Royal Albert Old Country Roses 

Breakfast Set.  £20 - 30 

 733 Gladstone China Tea Set & other 

Tea Sets.  £10 - 20 

 734 Various decorative China & various 

gilt metal & other wares.  £10 - 20 

 735 Various decorative China & various 

gilt metal & other wares.  £10 - 20 

 736 Two Barometers and a quantity of 

various Commemorative China.      

£10 - 20 

 737 A box of various China Ware.        

£5 - 10 

 738 A box of various China Ware.        

£5 - 10 

 739 Crown Pottery Coronation Dish.  

£20 - 30 

 740 18 items of Ridgeway China        

£10 - 15 

 741 A Continental oval Claret banded 

porcelain Plaque, the centre 

decorated with a spray of flowers.  

£60 - 80 

 742 A Doulton Lambeth Stoneware 

Vase on platform base.   £20 - 30 

 743 Wemyss design Tankard with 

Cockerel & Hen design, marked to 

base.  £60 - 80 

 744 Eastern design terracotta Jar & 

Cover.  £40 - 60 

 745 Barum Ware two handled blue & 

cream ground vase, the base 

inscribed 895A Lauder Barum on a 

turquoise ground signed on base & 

another squat circular vase 

stamped Beswick.  £10 - 20 

 746 A quantity of various china & glass.  

£10 - 20 

 747 A late 19th C. porcelain Tobacco 

Jar of a Gentleman reading The 

Times, with cover.  £300 - 500 

 748 A 19th C. Java pattern 15 piece 

Stone China Ware.  £20 - 30 

 749 Newstone China Three Stone China 

Fruit Comports.   £200 - 300 

 750 An Agate Box & a small figurine etc 

(6).  £30 - 40 

 751 A large 19th C. bullet shaped salt 

glazed Tea Pot with metal cover.  

£100 - 150 

 752 Bohemian flashed & etched glass 

cup & two 19th C. glasses.  £40 - 60 

 753 A gilt & ruby glass Decanter & six 

glasses.  £60 - 80 

 754 S. Wood - Set of four plates with 

Animals.  £20 - 30 

 755 A pair of gilt & hand painted blue 

glass Ewers.  £200 - 300 

 756 An Italian carved Alabaster Urn.  

£30 - 50 

 757 A pair of continental pierced 

porcelain Comports.  £200 - 300 

 758 Two Art Glass Vases& a tinted glass 

Vase.  £40 - 60 

 759 Cranberry design Vase & cover, a 

large vase & another item.  £40 - 60 

 760 A blue Vase, another & a 

Cornucopia.  £20 - 30 

 761 A Grainger Worcester Plate & a 

Masons Dish.  £20 - 40 
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 762 A continental Faience decorated 

pottery Plaque.  £60 - 80 

 763 A pair of Studio Pottery embryonic 

design Eggs.  £30 - 50 

 764 A Coalport china floral ornament & 

another.  £20 - 30 

 765 Circular porcelain panel Plaque, 

Tea Party.  £15 - 20 

 766 Beswick model of a Girl on 

Skewbald Pony model 1499.       

£145 - 220 

 767 A small original pair of late 19th 

early 20th C. Staffordshire King 

Charles Spaniel Mantle / Fireside 

Dogs. Red markings on white 

ground, 19.5cms high.  £35 - 55 

 768 Small Royal Doulton pottery 

character jug, Long John Silver.     

£5 - 10 

 769 A Brinklow Studio Pottery figure of a 

Wizard, D.L & W 88, 38cms together 

with a Brinklow Studio Pottery Ruin.  

£10 - 20 

 770 A Pailton Studio Pottery Cottage 

Table Lamp a ditto Studio Vase & 

another plant pot etc.  £10 - 20 

 771 A quantity of Torquay Motto Ware.  

£10 - 20 

 772 A Brinklow Pottery figure of a 

Dragon, D.L. 1480. & a Ditto Wizard.  

£20 – 30 

TRIBAL ART 

773 A collection of various Uganda Tribal 

Artefacts, Carving & Pipes & a 

Namanve Uganda pottery Coffee Pot 

& stoneware Jar.        £20 – 30 

 

 

 

 

ORIENTAL AND CARVINGS 

 774 A Cantonese enamelled bullet 

shaped Tea Kettle and cover on 

stand with swing handle raised on 

three supports terminating in shell 

pad feet, well decorated with 

insects, birds, flowers & foliage, 

25cms high.  £250 - 375 

 775 A Cantonese enamelled Cylindrical 

Tea Pot & cover. The cover & body 

decorated with bands of Flowers & 

Insects, the body decorated with 

courtiers on a terrace.  £50 - 75 

 776 An oriental two handled glass Snuff 

Bottle & cover. Painted & 

enamelled decoration bearing four 

character marks to base. 8cms.  

£50 - 75 

 777 A Chinese decorated Stone Ware 

Wall Pocket depicting a Heron in a 

wooded setting. 17cms.  £20 - 30 

 778 A pair of North India/Chinese 

carved hardwood carvings of 

Temple Dragons.  £150 - 225 

 779 A Japanese blue & yellow ground 

Charger together with a Chinese 

blue ground enamelled Ginger Jar 

& Cover.   £50 - 80 

 780 Two Cloisonné enamel Vase, 

Japanese Sake Pot, two black 

lacquered & Mother of Pearl 

cigarette holders & a Hornsea 

Vase.  £10 - 15 

 781 A Chinese Cloisonné Bowl with 

Dragon decoration.     £30 - 40 

 782 Chinese carved light green Jade 

flattened dish.  £60 - 90 

 783 A Chinese carved two tone Soap 

Stone Figure of a Deity.   £15 - 25 
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 784 A Chinese Cloisonné enamel Bowl, 

black & blue ground decorated 

overall with a Dragon, on raised 

circular base, character mark, 

26cms. & an unusual Chinese 

Cloisonné Bowl with black silk lined 

interior and another terracotta & 

blue ground ditto, 11cms.  £30 - 45 

 785 A pair of Japanese black ground 

Cloisonné Enamel Vases & covers, 

21cms.  £35 - 55 

 786 A Japanese black ground 

Cloisonné Enamel Vase decorated 

overall with Chrysanthemums, 

24.5cms, another with panels of 

birds & dragons & a small jar & 

cover.  £40 - 60 

 787 A Japanese blue ground Cloisonné 

Enamel Vase & three others. (4).  

£10 - 15 

 788 Japanese Satsuma Stoneware 

Plaque with Samurai Warrior.       

£40 - 60 

 789 An Oriental enamel Amber Glass 

Snuff Bottle, 8.5cms.  £10 - 20 

 790 An Oriental Bronzed metal two 

section oval Inro/Box inscribed with 

figures & characters, 14cms.        

£10 - 20 

 791 An Silvered metal & Copper two 

section oval Inro/Box inscribed with 

figures & characters, 15cms.        

£20 - 30 

 792 Two Oriental carved figures - Young 

Boy & Man with basket.  £10 - 20 

 793 A Chinese style heavy Silvered 

metal Money weight, four 

character mark to top & around 

rim.  £20 - 30 

 794 A Chinese folding book opening to 

reveal various dated fashion / 

styles.   £10 - 20 

 795 Chinese Trade Tokens - Silvered 

Metal - Signs of the Zodiac x 2, both 

stamped, 9cms.  £20 - 30 

 796 An Oriental carved Amber design 

figure.  £10 - 15 

 797 A Chinese white metal Opium Pipe 

the stem & bowl decorated with 

Dragons, 16cms & a Carved Red 

Cinnabar Lacquer design Snuff 

Bottle with stopper.  £20 - 30 

 798 An Oriental white metal mounted 

porcelain bullet shaped Tea Pot & 

cover with rigid handle, 17cms.    

£20 - 30 

 799 A Cantonese style well decorated 

enamelled Snuff Bottle & stopper, 

6.5cms.   £20 - 30 

 800 A Cantonese style well decorated 

enamelled Snuff Bottle & stopper, 

6.5cms.   £20 - 30 

 801 A well modelled white ground 

Cloisonné enamel Cat.  £10 - 15 

 802 A Chinese design silvered metal 

Ruyi Sceptre, the terminal inset with 

a stone, the stem decorated with 

figures in relief, 20cms.   £20 - 30 

 803 A carved wood Netsuke of a Rat 

and another of an entwined 

Dragon. (2)  £10 - 15 

 804 A Chinese style white metal bullet 

shaped Tea Pot & cover with swing 

handle.  £20 - 30 

 805 Oriental blue & white porcelain 

Snuff Bottle with open work body.  

£18 - 24 

 806 Oriental silvered metal & bronzed 

four headed Buddha, four 

character mark to base, 6cms.   

£10 - 20 

 807 A quantity of Oriental & Eastern 

Vases & covers.  £20 - 30 
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 808 Chinese terracotta Tea Pot with 

twig handle & lid, impressed mark 

to base.  £80 - 120 

 809 Chinese black painted terracotta 

Tea Pot with pierced lid.  £80 - 120 

 810 Two Chinese porcelain Cups & an 

Egg Cup.  £10 - 15 

 811 A pair of Japanese Sang de Boeuf 

glazed figures of Samurai Warriors - 

seal mark.  £300 - 500 

 812 A Japanese stoneware Plaque with 

fan pattern.  £50 - 70 

 813 A pair of Japanese stoneware 

Dishes.  £80 - 100 

 814 A carved wood Walking Stick 

Handle - Owl, 7cms.  £35 - 55 

 815 A large Japanese carved 

rootwood figure of a deity with 

beads on carved and pierced 

base, 44cms.  £65 - 100 

 816 A Chinese famille verte enamelled 

porcelain Ginger Jar, 13cms.       

£25 - 40 

 817 A Chinese Nankin blue & white 

Soup Dish decorated with willow 

pattern.  £25 - 40 

 818 Four small Japanese carved wood 

Ojime - animals and fish.  £45 - 70 

 819 A Japanese carved bone and horn 

Miniature Vase decorated with a 

figure on a terrace, signed.  £25 - 40 

 820 A carved bone Walking Stick 

Handle – Dog.  £20 - 30 

 821 A Japanese carved ironwood 

Erotic Figure of a Man and a 

Woman.  £35 - 40 

 822 A Japanese Carved Hardwood 

Netsuke of a Large Squid on a 

Whale, signed.  £20 - 30 

 823 A Japanese Carved Hardwood 

Netsuke of a Mouse on a Melon.  

£25 - 35 

 824 A Japanese Carved Wood Netsuke 

of a Recumbent Dog, signed.     

£20 - 30 

 825 A Pekin Glass Overlaid Opaque 

Glass Elongated Snuff Bottle 

Enamelled with Birds & Flowers, with 

Stopper.  £20 - 30 

 826 A Japanese Carved Wood Netsuke 

of Two Mice on a Pumpkin.  £20 - 30 

 827 A Japanese Saki Wine Pot & cover.  

£10 – 20 

IVORY 

 828 Cantonese Carved & Pierced Ivory 

Needle Case with screw cover.   

£20 - 30 

TEXTILES CARPETS NEEDLEWORK LINEN AND 

LACE 

 829 A black silk Shawl with fringe.       

£10 - 20 

 830 A box file of Beaded Bags, fabrics, 

ribbons, lace & needlework & 

trimmings.(Green)  £10 - 15 

 831 A green canvas & leather box trunk 

initialled H.W. GDS with label & 

various trimmings, notelets & 

holders of fabric.  £10 - 15 

 832 A late Victorian Black Lace & Jet 

trimmed Cap/Bonnet.  £10 - 20 

 833 A late 19th C. Cotton Bonnet, 

possibly a Quakers bonnet.  £10 - 15 

 834 Edwardian Duck Down trimmed & 

silk clothes case, trimmed with glass 

flowers.  £10 - 15 

 835 A pair of 19th C. brown & blue silk 

fabric glass pouch shaped Bags 

decorated with flowers & leaves.  

£20 - 30 
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 836 A 2nd World War Brown Wool Duffle 

Coat.  £10 - 15 

 837 A good quality Vintage Crocodile 

Handbag.  £30 - 45 

 838 A 1930s Leather Handbag.  £20 - 30 

 839 A Chinese Carpet with floral 

border.  £50 - 60 

 840 An Indian cream ground carpet  

£10 - 20 

 841 Islamic Shawl / Door Curtain with 

mirrored decoration.    £10 - 20 

 842 A box of old cotton Flags, a 

quantity of various Pennants & two 

old Tents.  £10 - 15 

 843 A quantity of Silk & other gent’s ties, 

an old cardboard collar box & a tie 

press.  £10 - 15 

 844 A large quantity of Various Vintage 

Clothing.  £10 - 20 

 845 A Top Hat in leather box & 3 Bowler 

Hats.  £30 - 50 

 846 An old leather suit case, a blue 

leather suit case with s/m fittings, a 

gent’s vanity case fitted & other suit 

cases.  £20 - 30 

 847 A quantity of gent’s old cotton 

shirts & collars.  £10 - 20 

 848 Old Bandsman’s Blue Jacket with 

gold braid, epaulettes & buttons, a 

Sailor’s outfit, Quantity of Fancy 

Dress Costumes, Mortar Board & 

Hat together with a large tin trunk 

containing a quantity of clothing & 

linen.  £10 - 20 

 849 Cream & brown suitcase 

containing gent’s dress & other 

suits.  £10 - 20 

 850 A brown suitcase containing Lace.  

£10 - 20 

 851 Large wicker laundry basket 

containing clothes.  £10 - 20 

 852 Old canvas Cabin Trunk containing 

various linen.   £10 - 20 

 853 Old Moleskin 3/4 length fur coat.  

£15 - 25 

 854 Five various leather & sheepskin 

Jackets.  £10 - 20 

 855 Japanese sewn silk & wool Wall 

Hanging of Storks in Flight.  £10 - 20 

 856 A Top Hat in leather box together 

with an old Gladstone Bag.        £30 

- 40 

 857 Crocodile Clutch Bag & various 

other handbags.  £10 - 20 

 858 Afghanistan Tribal Saddle Rug.    

£25 - 40 

 859 Old Chinese Beige ground & 

fringed Rug.  £25 - 40 

 860 Beige ground fringed & bordered 

Rug.  £10 - 15 

 861 A pair of child’s black leather 

boots.  £10 - 15 

 862 A quantity of various Vintage & 

later clothing.  £20 - 30 

 863 A quantity of various Vintage & 

later shoes.  £10 - 20 

 864 Various Table Linen.  £10 - 20 

 865 A Lizard Skin Handbag & various 

other handbags.     £10 - 20 

 866 A collection of various Fans.         

£10 - 15 

 867 A ladies brown velvet peaked 

Riding Hat.  £10 – 15 

 

 

 

 



 Steven B Bruce Auctioneers Ltd          Saturday 17th December 2011  
                   Antiques & Collectors’ Sale                                     10.00 am Prompt 

                                    

 
Buyer’s Premium: 15% + VAT; Minimum BP: £3.00 + VAT per lot. Sale Room closes 6.30 pm Saturday, reopens 

9.30 am to 12.30 pm Sunday. For packing and delivery of large/valuable items please contact Mail Boxes Etc 

(Banbury) on 01295 277733; e-mail: info@mbebanbury.co.uk 

 
Page | 34 

FURNITURE 

 868 A reproduction full standing Yew 

wood corner cupboard with single 

door base, 178cms.  £10 - 20 

 869 An Italian Table & 6 chairs.  £40 - 60 

 870 A good Chinese carved Padouk 

wood Rouge Marble inset stand on 

four animal feet supports.            

£400 - 500 

 871 Early 18th C. design Oak two 

drawer dresser base on three 

turned barley supports & pin back 

legs. 1m 40cms.  £400 - 600 

 872 An Oak single door hanging Corner 

Cupboard fitted two shelves.       

£30 - 50 

 873 A Walnut Bedside Cabinet.  £10 - 15 

 874 Oak four shelf Bookcase.  £10 - 15 

 875 Small early 19th C. Mahogany 

Chest of three drawers, 90cms.   

£80 - 120 

 876 An Edwardian carved Mahogany 

framed Tub Chair upholstered in 

Pink Fabric.  £30 - 50 

 877 An Oak three tier Bookcase & 

another Bookcase with shaped 

cornice & another.  £30 - 50 

 878 19th C. Mahogany Pembroke Table 

on Four Turned Supports.  £50 - 70 

 879 19th C. Mahogany Tea Caddy & 

an Amboyna Ditto with a bevelled 

glass dish.  £15 - 20 

 880 19th C. Pembroke Table.   £20 - 30 

 881 An early 18th C. design Oak Dresser 

Base.  £300 - 450 

 882 A brass mounted Display Cabinet.  

£20 - 40 

 883 An Edwardian Walnut single door 

Bedside Cabinet.   £20 - 30 

 884 An Edwardian Walnut single door 

Bedside Cabinet.   £20 - 30 

 885 A set of six Edwardian inlaid 

Mahogany Dining Chairs (four 

single & two elbow).  £250 - 375 

 886 A large Edwardian Carved 

Mahogany Break Front Sideboard 

fitted three drawers & two 

cupboards.  £40 - 60 

 887 A large well-made Pine T.V. Hi-Fi 

Cabinet.  £20 - 30 

 888 A Nest of three Mahogany Coffee 

Tables.  £10 - 20 

 889 A George III design inlaid & cross-

banded Mahogany twin pedestal 

'D' end Dining Table on splayed 

reeded brass capped supports. 212 

cms.   £50 - 75 

 890 A small 19th Century Mahogany 

Side Table on turned supports. 76 

cms.  £60 - 80 

 891 An oval gate leg Table.   £20 - 30 

 892 A wooden framed Fire Screen with 

sewn silk panel.  £10 - 20 

 893 A two tier Mahogany Whatnot.  

.£10 - 20 

 894 Set of six George III design 

Mahogany framed Ladder Back 

Dining Chairs with upholstered 

seats.  £300 - 500 

 895 A Sheraton style Oak Single Chairs 

& an Edwardian inlaid Mahogany 

Open Arm Elbow Chair.  £20 - 30 

 896 A pair of Hepplewhite style 

Mahogany Single Chairs.  £30 - 50 

 897 Simulated marble topped stand & 

a corner stand.  £20 - 30 

 898 An Edwardian painted wood Chair 

with loose cushion seat.  £40 - 60 
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 899 An early 19th C. Mahogany Bidet 

with lift up top on four turned 

supports.  £40 - 60 

 900 A Mahogany finished open 

Bookcase with twelve fitted shelves.  

£10 - 20 

 901 A rectangular topped Dining Table 

on turned supports & pad feet.    

£30 - 50 

 902 A 19th C. Mahogany drop leaf 

Dining Table raised on four ring 

turned supports.   £100 - 150 

 903 A pair of Yoke Back Mahogany 

Dining Chairs with damask 

upholstered seats.  £450 - 600 

 904 A 19th C. Pine Pew, 2m 6cms (7'5").  

£40 - 60 

 905 A reproduction Mahogany Sofa 

Table fitted two drawers on turned 

pillar supports & an Edwardian 

Mahogany, four drawer Music 

Cabinet with lift up top and shelf 

base, 62cms  £40 - 60 

 906 A well made brown Clarissa ground 

fabric Sofa ex-Harveys of Banbury, 

purchased May 2009.  £50 - 70 

 907 A painted Pine framed Over 

Mantle.  £10 - 15 

 908 A 19th C. two door Mahogany 

glazed Bookcase, the two door 

base with single shelf interior.       

£80 - 120 

 909 A carved & stained Oak wedge 

shaped single door Wardrobe with 

drawer to base.  £20 - 40 

 910 An old stained wood wing back 

Settle with high back.  £50 - 80 

 911 A George III Mahogany Chest of 

five drawers from a Tall Boy chest, 

108cms.  £50 - 80 

 912 Edwardian Oak Wall unit, another & 

a small Oak Slipper box & a Pawn 

Shop Game in Oak case.   £10 - 20 

 913 A large Edwardian three door inlaid 

Mahogany Wardrobe fitted two 

long drawers to base & Simpoles of 

Manchester Oak twin pedestal 

Desk with adjustable centre.        

£20 - 30 

 914 A large piece of figured Mahogany 

room panelling.  £20 - 30 

 915 An Oak two door Linen Fold 

Wardrobe & matching single bed 

with ditto panelling & Small Oak 

two door Wardrobe with fitted 

interior.  £20 - 25 

 916 An Edwardian inlaid Mahogany 

arched topped single door 

Wardrobe with B.P. glass mirrored 

door & drawer to base.  £20 - 40 

 917 2 stained wood Bookcases & a 

stained wood Chest of drawers.  

£10 - 20 

 918 An Edwardian Mahogany 

Occasional Table with folding flaps.  

£20 - 30 

 919 A large Gilt Framed Wall Mirror, 

76cms x 100cms.  £30 - 45 

 920 A 19th C. Narrow Mahogany Chest 

of five drawers on splayed supports.  

£160 - 240 

 921 A nest of three Waring & Gillow 

Mahogany Coffee Tables - Brass 

label to base.  £100 - 150 

 922 A well made stained wood Table 

top Display Cabinet with three glass 

shelves.  £65 - 100 

 923 A French Gilt Metal & Porcelain 

mounted Mahogany Side Table. 

92cms.  £75 - 115 
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 924 A set of Oak framed Dining Chairs 

with buttoned turquoise seats 

comprising 2 x elbow & 4 single 

seats. (6).  £20 - 30 

 925 An Oak Gate Leg Dining Table.   

£10 - 20 

 926 An Ercol Carved & Panelled Oak 

Buffett.   £30 - 40 

 927 A nest of three Oak Coffee Tables.   

£10 - 15 

 928 A large Gilt Framed Bevelled Edge 

Plate Glass Mirror, 76cms x 101cms.  

£20 - 30 

 929 Pine Wall Shelf, Side Table & Mirror.  

£25 - 35 

 930 A well-made cross banded & 

figured Mahogany Lowboy fitted 

four drawers on shell carved 

cabriole supports, 93cms.  £65 - 100 

 931 A Dutch style Oak two door 

Cabinet fitted shelves, the base 

with drawers on animal paw feet 

supports.  £200 - 300 

 932 A late 19th / early 20th C. Ships 

Mahogany & stained wood 

vanity/wash hand base with slant 

top, brass tap & cupboard below 

with later white bowl.  £30 - 50 

 933 An early 20th C. Mahogany 

extending screw Dining Table with 

one leaf on cabriole supports.     

£30 - 50 

 934 Early 20th C. Oak single door 

Wardrobe.  £10 - 20 

 935 A well made stained wood & 

Mahogany Collectors / Coin 

Cabinet with single hinged glazed 

door fitted 22 small drawers 

including one deep drawer to base 

on close base, 26.5cms x 32cms x 

28cms.  £200 - 300 

 936 Rectangular Mahogany Coffee 

Table & two others.  £5 - 10 

 937 19th C. Painted Pine Chest of five 

Drawers.  £30 - 50 

 938 A stained wood Smokers Chair.    

£30 - 50 

 939 Edwardian oval inlaid Mahogany 

occasional Table, oval B P Glass 

Mirror, Pine Blanket Box & a 

Cupboard.  £20 - 30 

 940 19th C. carved Oak Sideboard 

fitted two drawers and two 

cupboards.  £30 - 40 

 941 Edwardian Oak fall front Writing 

Bureau with open shelf to top and 

drawer & cupboard base.  £20 - 30 

 942 Oak draw leaf Table on bulbous 

supports & a set of four bar back 

chairs.  £10 - 20 

 943 An Art Deco Walnut Cocktail 

Cabinet together with a quantity of 

glass ware & an EPNS Cocktail 

Shaker.  £20 - 30 

 944 A well made Oak Chest of four 

drawers on cabriole supports & a 

matching Dressing Table.  £10 - 20 

 945 An ornate Gilt Framed Wall Mirror.  

£10 - 20 

 946 An Edwardian carved & pierced 

Mahogany tray top Table.   £15 - 25 

 947 A nest of two Ercol Coffee Tables & 

a nest of three Mahogany Tables.  

£15 - 25 

 948 A 19th C. Mahogany Toilet Mirror on 

base.  £15 - 25 

 949 A metal banded Pine Cabin Trunk.  

£20 - 30 

 950 Reproduction two door Wardrobe 

on Chest base and another ditto & 

an Oak Magazine Rack.  £5 - 10 
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 951 A Mahogany twin pedestal Dining 

Table with one leaf.  £20 - 30 

 952 Small Pine single door Wardrobe 38" 

wide, 70" high, 18" deep.  £60 - 90 

 953 An Edwardian Oak Dressing Table 

with swing mirror & three drawers to 

base with brass handles. 42inch x 

20inch.  £30 - 50 

 954 An Edwardian Pine Two Door 

Bookcase on Cabinet base, fitted 

drawers, width 40 inch depth 20 

inch. Presented to Mr T Riddell Oct 

1911 with Silver plaque.  £150 - 225 

 955 An Edwardian painted Pine 

Dressing Table with swing mirror & 

three drawers. 92cms.  £20 - 30 

 956 A good set of four Victorian carved 

Walnut framed high button back 

Parlour/Dining Chairs on turned 

supports.  £150 - 225 

 957 A small Japanese Black Lacquered 

Cabinet of two doors.  £80 - 100 

 958 An Italian Table.  £40 - 50 

 959 An early 18th C. Mahogany fiddle 

back single chair with loose 

tapestry drop in seat on pad feet 

supports.  £50 - 80 

 960 An early 20th century carved oak 

high back Hall Chair with solid seat.  

£100 - 150 

 961 A Chinese carved Cinnabar Box 

with hinged cover on four gilt metal 

feet.  £40 - 50 

 962 A well-made oval Oak gate leg 

Table on barley twist supports.     

£60 - 80 

 963 A neat Oak Mirror backed 

Sideboard on barley twist supports.  

£30 - 40 

 964 Edwardian stained wood framed 

Chaise Longue upholstered in grey 

Dralon on short cabriole supports.      

£40 - 60 

 965 A Pine Dressing Table fitted drawers 

& cupboard.  £20 - 30 

 966 An Oak knee hole Dressing Table 

with triple Mirror & an Oak Trolley.  

£10 - 20 

 967 A neat Edwardian inlaid Mahogany 

single door China Display Cabinet 

fitted three shelves on splayed 

squared supports, 63cms.  £80 - 120 

 968 An Oak drop leaf Table & an Oak 

Commode Chair.  £20 – 40 

GENERAL HOUSEHOLD 

 969 An Aluminium Step Ladder.  £10 - 15 

 970 A Gas Grill.  £10 – 15 

RAILWAYANA 

 971 British Railways Eastern Region, 

black & white photograph, 

collection of British Railways Rule 

Book 1950 & London Midland & 

Scottish Railway, Euston 1937 & 

others.  £10 - 15 

 972 British Rail stained wood First Aid 

Box with glass finger plate.  £10 – 20 

WINES AND SPIRITS 

 973 A quantity of various Miniature 

Liqueurs & Spirits.  £10 - 20 

GARDEN FURNITURE AND EFFECTS 

 974 A Paul Reef Parasol & a set of 4 

Garden Chairs.  £20 - 30 
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